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Girls 100

HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/27/2016 09:05 PM

CIF-SS Master's Track and Field Meet - 5/27/2016
Cerritos College

Meter Dash

Results

National H.S: # 11.14 6/1/1992
CIF-SS Best: C 11.14 6/1/1992
State Qual: S 11.91

Name

Marion Jones (Thousand Oaks)
Marion Jones,Thousand Oaks

School

Finals

Wind

Finals

179

25

155

171

21
-- 166
-- 679
-- 678
-- 669
-- 668
-- 57
-- 27
-- 667
-- 673
-- 672
-- 675
-- 674
-- 96
-- 670
-- 671
-- 131
-- 677
-- 159
-- 158
-- 152
-- 676
-- 104
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Girls 100

Zaria Francis
Lauren Rain Willia
Celera Barnes
Ariyonna Augustine
De'Anna Nowling
Jasmin Reed
Emerald Bowens
Destiny Longmire
Becky Obinma
Tatyana Pooler
Sarah Troescher
Kiera King

Sydney Bentley
Angelina Crittende
Tierra Crockrell
Kayla Pickens

Ryan Greene
Micheletta Forbus
Larisa Enriquez
Jennifer Nnoli
Sydney Carr

Tessa Green

Paige LaBare
Savanah Butler
Kelli Godin
Genevieve Domingue
Jada Hicks

Kierra Davis
Azariyah Scott
Amiracle Barlett
Azaria Hill

Meter Dash

Rio Mesa

Oaks Christian
St. Bonaventure
Poly (Long Beach
Calabasas

Serra

Redlands East Va
Rancho Verde
Rosary

R. Cucamonga
Arcadia

Wilson (Long Bea
St. Bernard
Whitney
Calabasas

Serra

Maranatha

Indian Sprin

St. Jos. (Lake.)
San Marcos

E1 Modena

Santa Margarita
Costa Mesa
Baldwin Park
Mater Dei

Simi Valley
Upland

Upland

Redlands East Va
Carter

Golden Valley

1
(AR
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-1.2 12.216
-1.2 12.218

Sally Mosley
Dominique Smith
Shauna Espinsosa
Destiny Sanchez
Jennifer Palacios
Sarah Wells

Meter Dash

Whittier Flyers
Team Norwalk
Whittier Flyers
Team Norwalk
Team Norwalk
Whittier Flyers

National H.S: # 22.52 6/7/2003
CIF-SS Best: C 22.52 6/7/2003
State Qual: S 24.18

Name

Allyson Felix (Los Angeles Baptist)
Allyson Felix (Los Angeles Baptist)

Year School

Finals

Wind



PV ooONOOTUVThA WNER

48
42
116
179
191
25
57
166
26
669
27
670
67
83
851
668
21
672
671
152
675
852
90
94
158
131
165
853
104
125

Girls 400

Lauren Rain Willia
Celera Barnes
Zaria Francis
Ariyonna Augustine
Kayla Richardson
Jasmin Reed

Tierra Crockrell
Tatyana Pooler
Jazmyne Frost
Sydney Bentley
Kayla Pickens
Paige LaBare

Sissy Farmer
Michelle Holt
Hanna Barakat
Angelina Crittende
Becky Obinma
Larisa Enriquez
Savanah Butler
Azariyah Scott
Jennifer Nnoli
Jazminn Parrish
Jordyn Tucker
Lauren Drysch
Kierra Davis

Kelli Godin

Jalyn Harris

Kayla Thompson
Azaria Hill
Kennedy Gillian

Meter Dash

Oaks Christian
St. Bonaventure
Rio Mesa

Poly (Long Beach
Walnut

Serra

Calabasas

R. Cucamonga
Serra

St. Bernard
Serra

Costa Mesa

Notre Dame (S.O.
Laguna Hills
Flintridge Prep
Whitney

Rosary

St. Jos. (Lake.)
Baldwin Park
Redlands East Va
San Marcos

Gahr

Monrovia

Santa Margarita
Upland

Mater Dei

R. Cucamonga
Lancaster
Golden Valley
Mission Viejo

22.
23.
23.
23.
24.
24.
24,
24.
24.

-0.
-0.

-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
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National H.S: # 50.74 6/3/2000
CIF-SS Best: C 52.18 6/2/2001
State Qual: S 55.74

Monique Henderson (Morse, San Diego)
Angel Perkins (Gahr)

Name Year School Finals
1 195 Maliyah Medley 10 E1 Toro 53.74S
2 52 Carolyn Wilson 11 Oaks Christian 54.33S
3 602 Shamaya Flanagan 12 Quartz Hill 54.73S
4 125 Kennedy Gillian 12 Mission Viejo 54.89S
5 606 Ashley Willingham 12 Los Alamitos 55.04S
6 598 Maya Sharp 10 Westlake 55.28S
7 165 Jalyn Harris 11 R. Cucamonga 55.62S
8 599 Jenna Mencarelli 11 Westlake 55.77
9 601 Tavajia Richardson 12 Oak Hills 57.72
-- 597 Miracle Saxon 10 North, J.W. SCR
-- 607 Jaylah Herron 10 Mira Costa SCR
-- 596 Alisa Houston 12 Ventura SCR
-- 105 Lonyaa Merriwaethe 10 Golden Valley SCR
-- 604 Lauren Buehner 10 Arcadia SCR
-- 140 Kyrah Johnson 10 Citrus Valley SCR
-- 603 Shilah Bedingfield 11 Quartz Hill SCR
-- 589 Marian Ledesma 10 Valley Chr. (C) SCR
-- 588 Isreal Conerly 9 St. Mary's Acad. SCR
-- 592 Bailey Umans 9 Chaminade SCR
-- 590 Coco Putnam 12 Laguna Beach SCR
-- 8 Catherine Gibson 10 Imm. Heart SCR
-- 587 Jayla Harper 11 Louisville SCR
-- 3 Alyssa Caldera 11 Mission Prep SCR
-- 594 Laurel Shepherd 11 Irvine SCR
-- 83 Michelle Holt 12 Laguna Hills SCR
-- 79 Lauren 0'Banion 10 Yorba Linda SCR
-- 595 Samantha Crosmer 11 St. Lucy's SCR



-- 71 Chidera Nwude-Jaco 11 Notre Dame (S.O. SCR
-- 68 Gabrielle Ellis 9 Notre Dame (S.O. SCR
-- 593 Brie Couseault 12 Sultana SCR

Girls 800 Meter Run

National H.S: # 2:02.04 6/4/2011 Amy Weissenbach (Harvard-Westlake)
CIF-SS Best: C 2:02.04 6/4/2011 Amy Weissenbach (Harvard-Westlake)

State Qual: S 2:11.47

Name Year School Finals
1 727 Morgan Irish 12 Palos Verdes 2:08.32S
2 731 Erica Schroeder 11 San Marcos 2:08.48S
3 740 Rylee Penn 10 Cent./Corona 2:09.01S
4 697 Bianca Alonzo 12 Marlborough 2:09.40S
5 742 Cassie Durgy 12 Hunt. Beach 2:09.56S
6 736 Jacquelyn Hill 11 Etiwanda 2:09.88S
7 400 Malina Yago 10 Marymount 2:12.90
8 741 Jennifer Daly 11 Dana Hills 2:13.21
9 732 Bailey Pate 11 West Ranch 2:13.91
10 123 Whitney Hessler 11 Mission Viejo 2:14.35
11 591 Julia Sullivan 11 Oaks Christian 2:16.27
12 739 Brenda Rosales 11 Poly (Long Beach 2:17.26
-- 126 Taylor Arco 12 Mission Viejo SCR
-- 107 Bianca Tinoco 12 Golden Valley SCR
-- 733 Sydney Tullai 12 Ayala SCR
-- 744 Ally Talpash 11 Great Oak SCR
-- 738 Danielle Scott 11 Poly (Long Beach SCR
-- 743 Trinity Leonard 11 Redondo Union SCR
-- 735 Bea Marshall 11 Mater Dei SCR
-- 737 Melissa Tanaka 11 Poly (Long Beach SCR
-- 695 Brieanna Tafoya 11 Foothill Tech SCR
-- 52 Carolyn Wilson 11 Oaks Christian SCR
-- 33 Eleni Daughters 11 La Salle SCR
-- 696 Olivia Adelman 12 Nordhoff SCR
-- 726 Thalia Georgiou 10 Santa Margarita SCR
-- 404 Ashley Davis 12 Paso Robles SCR
-- 408 Jacquelyn Smith 12 Palos Verdes SCR
-- 729 Jessica Gallardo 12 B. Amat SCR
-- 728 Ivanna Chagolla 9 St. Lucy's SCR
-- 730 Alicia Villarreal 12 Bonita SCR
-- 589 Marian Ledesma 10 Valley Chr. (C) SCR
-- 395 Brianna Wilson 12 Linfield SCR
-- 411 Camille Hines 11 Palos Verdes SCR
Girls 1600 Meter Run
National H.S: # 4:33.29 5/29/2014 Alexa Efraimson (Camas, WA)
CIF-SS Best: C 4:33.82 5/31/2008 Christine Babcock (Woodbridge)
State Qual: S 4:54.91
Name Year School Finals
1 416 Amanda Gehrich 12 Tesoro 4:41.39S
2 424 Destiny Collins 12 Great Oak 4:45.85S
3 412 Annie Boos 11 Claremont 4:48.95S
4 419 Samantha Huerta 12 La Mirada 4:49.30S
5 418 Chloe Berry 12 Mission Viejo 4:50.19S
6 417 Kelli Hines 9 Mission Viejo 4:50.37S
7 422 Stefanie Ortega 12 Segerstrom 4:52.71S
8 423 Chloe Arriaga 9 Walnut 4:58.77
9 426 Evelyn Mandel 11 Great Oak 4:58.87
10 425 Nicole Rice 11 Great Oak 4:59.91
11 415 Haley Herberg 10 Capo Valley 5:08.54
12 428 Alyssa Ungrady 12 Great Oak 5:23.32
-- 429 Jennifer Sandoval 12 Summit SCR



414
395
420
394
427
402
401
405
403
398
397
400
399
411
410
413
396
407
406
409

Mariah Castillo
Brianna Wilson
Katie Camarena

Girls 3200 Meter Run

National H.S: # 9:48.59

Name

Saugus
Linfield
San Juan Hills

Fin

Kim Mortensen (Thousand Oaks)
Kim Mortensen, Thousand Oaks

als

Mazzy Genovese 9 Rolling Hills Pr
Kiyena Beatty 11 Great Oak
Christie Caruana 11 Pacifica Chr.
Lindsey McAllister 11 Marymount
Ellie Nisbet 11 Atascadero
Marisa Rodriguez 11 Indio
Emily Serhan 12 Mayfield
Marisa Sanchez 12 Mayfield
Malina Yago 10 Marymount
McKenna Smith 9 Mayfield
Camille Hines 11 Palos Verdes
Olivia Paez 9 B. Amat
Sara Leonard 10 Canyon/Anaheim
Caitlyn Couch 10 Bell-Jeff
Misty Diaz 10 Norwalk
Raquel Powers 11 C.D.M.
Demi Marine 12 Covina
5/24/1996
CIF-SS Best: C 9:48.59 5/24/1996
State Qual: S 10:35.25

Year School
Destiny Collins 12 Great Oak
Jennifer Sandoval 12 Summit
Amanda Gehrich 12 Tesoro
Nicole Zielinski 12 Canyon/Anaheim
Katie Scoville 10 La Canada
Sylvia Cruz-Albrec 9 0Oak Park
Valerie Almanza 11 Chan. Islands
Elizabeth Chittend 11 Mira Costa
Stefani Gaskell 12 Sultana
Kelli Hines 9 Mission Viejo
Ashley Licata 12 Capo Valley
Hannah Tobin 11 E1 Toro
Nicole Rice 11 Great Oak
Katherine Tighe 12 Mayfield
Natalie O'Brien 11 Flintridge Prep
Alyssa Bautista 10 Capo Valley
Mikaela Ramirez 9 Ayala
Chloe Arriaga 9 Walnut
Sophie Gitlin 10 Flintridge Prep
Rylee Penn 10 Cent./Corona
Evelyn Mandel 11 Great Oak
Lauren Kearney 9 Foothill Tech
Emily Donahue 10 Santa Ynez
Grace Catena 10 Palos Verdes
Lauren Bourgeois 12 Palos Verdes
Haley Cabrera 11 Big Bear
Pearl Shoemaker 12 Laguna Beach
Mariah Theologidy 12 Paraclete
Ashley Heys 12 Saugus
Christina Rice 11 Dos Pueblos
Leza Cassidy 12 Arr. Grande
Allesandra Palomin 11 B. Amat
Alexandra Regan 11 Palos Verdes
Claudia Lane 9 Malibu

Meter Hrdl



National H.S: # 13.03 6/2/2007
CIF-SS Best: C 13.20 6/3/2000
State Qual: S 14.11

Vashti Thomas (Mt. Pleasant)
Nichole Denby (J.W. North) Riverside

Name Year School Finals Wind

1 481 Tara Davis 11 Agoura 13.62S 0.6
2 159 Jada Hicks 10 Upland 14.14 0.6
3 480 Natasha Feshbach 12 Santa Barbara 14.16 0.6
4 492 Danae Dyer 10 Temecula Valley 14.18 0.6
5 487 Breanna Bernard Jo 10 Roosevelt, E 14.22 0.6
6 483 Emma Kratzberg 12 Newport Harbor 14.28 0.6
7 474 Tammy Vien 12 Rosemead 14.35 0.6
8 485 Xjaeda Williams 12 Oak Hills 14.52 0.6
9 490 Shante Robinson 11 Mira Costa 15.41 0.6
-- 482 Kierra Sherrod 10 Rio Mesa SCR

-- 468 Aarika Oeleis 11 Linfield SCR

-- 491 Devony Dettman 12 Vista Murrieta SCR

-- 192 Malia Avila 11 Walnut SCR

-- 486 Corinne Washington 12 Wilson (Long Bea SCR

-- 488 Iyanna Cooksey 12 Roosevelt, E SCR

-- 489 Shalee Reynolds 11 Glendora SCR

-- 45 Lulu Gilbert 11 St. Bonaventure SCR

-- 472 Maya Hutchinson 12 Oaks Christian SCR

-- 87 Baileigh Akins 12 Monrovia SCR

-- 473 Nina Milligan 12 Harv.-West. SCR

-- 470 Caroline DelVecchi 9 Thacher SCR

-- 469 Brianna Smith, 9 Paraclete SCR

-- 471 Sophie Silva 11 Mayfield SCR

-- 478 Desinae Davis 11 Ant.Valley SCR

-- 477 Aaliyah Banner 12 Buena Pk. SCR

-- 467 Holly MacVaugh 12 Flint Sac. Hrt. SCR

-- 466 Kelsey Bryant 10 Acad Ac.Ex. SCR

-- 95 Nikki Merritt 10 Santa Margarita SCR

-- 475 Claire Murray 10 La Canada SCR

-- 476 Erin Gerardo 11 Santa Margarita SCR

Girls 300 Meter Hrdl
National H.S: # 39.98 5/19/2001 Lashinda Demus (LB Wilson)
CIF-SS Best: C 39.98 5/19/2001 Lashinda Demus (Wilson) Long Beach
State Qual: S 42.95
Name Year School Finals

1 487 Breanna Bernard Jo 10 Roosevelt, E 41.87S

2 483 Emma Kratzberg 12 Newport Harbor 41.95S

3 192 Malia Avila 11 Walnut 42.56S

4 490 Shante Robinson 11 Mira Costa 43.17

5 807 Tamia Prince 12 Mayfair 43.72

6 809 Dilini Amarasekara 12 Etiwanda 43.79

7 113 Jaylah Walker 12 La Sierra 43.89

8 806 Diamond Tabron 12 North, J.W. 44 .57

9 56 Kyla Robinson-Hubb 9 Calabasas 46.41

-- 788 Samantha Seaton 11 Westlake SCR

-- 489 Shalee Reynolds 11 Glendora SCR

-- 805 Madeline Corner 12 Carter SCR

-- 678 Kiera King 11 Wilson (Long Bea SCR

-- 810 Flora Oliveira 11 Alta Loma SCR

-- 808 Gabriella Smith 10 La Mirada SCR

-- 486 Corinne Washington 12 Wilson (Long Bea SCR

-- 800 Madeleine Ward 12 Malibu SCR

-- 799 Hae-Rang Park 11 Oxford Academy SCR

-- 802 Celeste Santos 11 Edgewood SCR

-- 801 Jordann Feinstein 12 Oaks Christian SCR

-- 797 Aaryn Smith 11 St. Mary's Acad. SCR

-- 11 Amanda Casas 12 Imm. Heart SCR



-- 798 Rachel Gagnon 11
-- 469 Brianna Smith, 9
-- 476 Erin Gerardo 11
-- 804 Dana Padget 12
-- 786 Mya Greene 10
-- 477 Aaliyah Banner 12
-- 74 Brisa Guzman-Sanch 12
-- 70 Aspen Jones 11
-- 803 Alexis Mora 12

Girls 4x100 Meter Rly

National H.S: # 44.50 4/23/2004
CIF-SS Best: C 44.50 4/23/2004

State Qual: S 47.32
School

1 Serra

1) 24 Madison Golden 12
3) 26 Jazmyne Frost 9
5) 28 Kiara Gaspard 11

2 Rancho Cucamonga

1) 164 Chelsea Daye 10
3) 166 Tatyana Pooler 12
5) 168 Kayla McIntyre 10

3 Upland

1) 158 Kierra Davis 12
3) 160 Kennedy Smith 10
5) 162 Skyler Hodges 10

Poly (Long Beach)
1)
3)
5)

5 Rio

1)
3)
5)
6 Santa Margarita

Mesa

176 Zhane Smith 11
178 Jali Barret 12
180 Jaelyn Predium 9

116 Zaria Francis 12
118 Kiera Sherrod 10
120 Devyn Weisenberger 11

1) 93 Mallory Barnes 10
3) 95 Nikki Merritt 10
5) 97 Taylor Gather 11

7 Calabasas

1) 54 Janiah Brown 9

3) 56 Kyla Robinson-Hubbard 9

5) 58 Aliyah Woodall 11

8 Notre Dame (S.0.)

1) 66 Emily Yohnka 11
3) 68 Gabrielle Ellis 9

5) 70 Aspen Jones

9 E1 Toro
1)
3)
Oak
1)

Hills
134
3) 136
5) 138
Mission
1) 122
3) 124
5) 126
Citrus Valley

Viejo

Sahla Cook

11

194 Sierra Castles 10
196 Paula Pedrani 12

Zjaedah Williams 12
Richardson Tavajia 12

Christian Wilson 9

India Knowles 12

12

Taylor Arco 12

1) 140 Kyrah Johnson 10
3) 142 Tiffany Lankster 10
5) 144 Kaylee Powell 12

La Sierra

Oxford Academy SCR
Paraclete SCR
Santa Margarita SCR
Esperanza SCR
Carter SCR
Buena Pk. SCR
Alemany SCR
Notre Dame (S.O. SCR
South Pasadena SCR
Poly (Long Beach)
Poly (Long Beach)
Finals
45.92S

4)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

25
27
29

165
167
169

159
161
163

177
179
181

117
119
121

94
96

55
57
59

67
69
71

195
197

135
137
139

123
125
127

141
143
145

Jasmin Reed 11
Kayla Pickens 12
Chanel Clark 9
46.47S
Jalyn Harris 11
Jaylen Davis 12
Felicia Banahene 9
46.49S
Jada Hicks 10
Amya Small 9
Mina Guevara-Goss 9
46.50S
Maya Perkins 12
Ariyonna Augustine 10
Kenya Payne 9
46.61S
Subria Fontes 12
Patricia Leggett 12
Symone Collins 12
47.02S
Lauren Drysch 11
Tessa Green 9

47.41
De'Anna Nowling 9
Tierra Crockrell 9
Kennedy Waite 9
47.42
Sissy Farmer 12
Malia Green 9
Chidera Nwude-Jacobs 11
48.18
Maliyah Medley 10
Kaiya McCullough 12
SCR
Leandra Clayton 9
Chynah Stanfield 10
Tamia Stokes 9
SCR
Whitney Hessler 11
Kennedy Gillian 12
Serena Farrell 10
SCR
Trinity Lankster 10
Kalise Hart 11
Lindsey Toney 12
SCR



1) 110 Deja Allain 9

3) 112 Alondra Gonzalez 11

5) 114 Aniya Gaines 9
Golden Valley

1) 104 Azaria Hill 12

3) 106 Alexxys Banuelos 11

5) 108 Marianne Tolentino 12
Rosary

1) 19 Daisy Valencia 11

3) 21 Becky Obinma 10

5) 23 Makenna Reynolds 11
Mission Prep

1) 1 Jenna Lee 11

3) 3 Alyssa Caldera 11

5) 5 Emily Riforgiate 11
Immaculate Heart

1) 7 Leah Domantay 10

3) 9 Nia Gilmore 10

5) 11 Amanda Casas 12
Millikan

1) 182 Nadiri Wilson 10

3) 184 Chudney Mcgehee 10

5) 186 Alena Cheney 9
Redlands East Valley

1) 152 Azariyah Scott 10

3) 154 Arian Brown 12

5) 156 Tairah Jackson 9
San Marcos

1) 146 Jenerifer Nnoli 10

3) 148 Allie Jones 10

5) 150 Jordyn Bittner 9
Notre Dame Academy

1) 13 Gabrielle Traylor 10

3) 15 Taylor Osborne 11

5) 17 Lara Floegel.Shetty 11
Yorba Linda

1) 77 Allison Provenzano 9

3) 79 Lauren O'Banion 10

5) 81 Julianna Thrasher 11
Alemany

1) 72 Kyara Dixon 9

3) 74 Brisa Guzman-Sanchez 12

5) 76 Briana Franklin 10
Laguna Hills

1) 82 Michelle Avila 11

3) 84 Caitlin Weber 10

5) 86 Amber Bautista 12
Bonita

1) 60 Amari Mosley 10

3) 62 Ivy Leroux 10

5) 64 Sami Riggs 9
Oaks Christian

1) 48 Lauren Rain Williams 11

3) 50 Jehdah Burton 11

5) 52 Carolyn Wilson 11
St. Bonaventure

1) 42 Celera Barnes 12

3) 44 Sierra Garibay 12

5) 46 Naia Rivera 9

La Salle

1) 30 Jennifer Payne 11

3) 32 Annalis Guzman 11

5) 34 Ashley Mayo 10
Redondo Union

1) 204 Amari Turner 9

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)

111 Mariah Allain 1@
113 Jaylah Walker 12
115 Zoe McBeth 12
SCR
105 Lonyaa Merriwaether 10
107 Bianca Tinoco 12
109 N/A N/A 9
SCR
20 Charisma Byrd 12
22 Allyson Rahlwes 11

SCR
2 Paige Baxstresser 10
4 Emma Kuchinski 10
6 Alyssa Simmons 10
SCR
8 Catherine Gibson 10
10 Zaza Martinez 9
12 Ashley Conde 10
SCR
183 Chandra Atkinson 9
185 Kiairra Mack 10
187 Jaylene Contreras 9
SCR
153 Madalynn Gray 11
155 Emerald Bowens 10
157 Nakel Pennix Webb 9
SCR
147 Danielle Anderson 11
149 Olivia Jones 12
151 Jasmine Wilson 10
SCR
14 Marian Gilroy 11
16 Skylar Waller 11
18 Kayla Ramos 10
SCR
78 Greyson Cohen 12
80 Nicole Martinez 11

SCR
73 DaJahnae Jackson 9
75 Destiny Collins 9

SCR
83 Michelle Holt 12
85 Nadia Najah 11

SCR
61 Claudia Hudson 9
63 Sierra Julian 9
65 Marisol Burciaga 9
SCR
49 Hannah Lenthall 12
51 Maiya Reaux 11
53 Camryn Davis 10
SCR
43 Shannon Burks 11
45 Lulu Gilbert 11
47 Tatum Hostetter 11
SCR
31 Croix Soto 9
33 Eleni Daughters 11
35 Kolby Deziel 11
SCR
205 Kennedy Williams 11



3) 206 Akaylah Hill 1e
5) 208 Pierson Wodzynski 11
-- Bishop Amat
1) 98 Rosemary Montes 12
3) 100 Iesha Magallanes 12
5) 102 Faith Givan 9
-- Bishop Montgomery
1) 36 Detriana Bodden 10
3) 38 Bernadette Amofa 11
5) 40 Jade Murray 11
-- Walnut
1) 188 Taylor Newberry 9
3) 190 Samantha Munguia 9
5) 192 Malia Avila 11
-- Glendora
1) 198 Taylor Owen 11
3) 200 Shaylee Reynolds 11
5) 202 Taylor Eastlund 9

Girls 4x400 Meter Rly

207 Indica Showell 10
209 Sage Espy 10
SCR
99 Evie Alberico 11
101 Gigi Munoz 12
103 Gjermayne Wilson 11
SCR
37 Sienna James 10
39 Maddy Grant 11
41 Dani Ciccel 9
SCR
189 Kyla Richardson 12
191 Kayla Richardson 12
193 Emma Arriaga 9
SCR
199 Shyann Reynolds 11
201 Alexis Lowden 10
203 Peyton Osier 10

National H.S: # 3:35.49 6/5/2004
CIF-SS Best: C 3:35.49 6/5/2004

State Qual: S 3:50.24
School

Poly (Long Beach)
Poly (Long Beach, CA)

Finals

1 Mission Viejo
1) 124 Sahla Cook 12
3) 123 Whitney Hessler 11
5) 127 Serena Farrell 10
2 Calabasas
1) 57 Tierra Crockrell 9
3) 55 De'Anna Nowling 9
5) 59 Kennedy Waite 9
3 Rancho Cucamonga
1) 164 Chelsea Daye 10
3) 167 Jaylen Davis 12
5) 169 Felicia Banahene 9
4 Westlake
1) 788 Samantha Seaton 11
3) 1096 Claire Adams 9
5) 787 Noelle Schiller 11
5 Santa Margarita
1) 96 Tessa Green 9
3) 95 Nikki Merritt 10
5) 1066 Samantha Walsh 11
6 San Marcos
1) 149 Olivia Jones 12
3) 1087 Delaney Werner 11
5) 1088 Abby Willett 11
7 Glendora
1) 203 Peyton Osier 10
3) 199 Shyann Reynolds 11
5) 198 Taylor Owen 11
8 Roosevelt, E
1) 1121 Alexys Ford 9
3) 1123 Chaselyn Amos 9
5) 1124 Tahlia Adams 10
9 Mira Costa
1) 1114 Alicia Chute 10
3) 607 Jaylah Herron 10
5) 1116 Natalia Cervantes 9
-- Claremont
1) 1082 Kyla Morris 10
3) 1083 Kyra Tisopulos 10

3:47.31S

126 Taylor Arco 12

125 Kennedy Gillian 12

1113 Morgan Calcagnie 9
3:47.87S

54 Janiah Brown 9

56 Kyla Robinson-Hubbard 9

1063 Tamara Antypas 10
3:49.66S

166 Tatyana Pooler 12

165 Jalyn Harris 11

1120 Brittani Matthews 12
3:49.760S

599 Jenna Mencarelli 11

598 Maya Sharp 10

1097 Layne Consales 9
3:49.91S

476 Erin Gerardo 11

94 Lauren Drysch 11

1067 Gabby Wikidal 12
3:51.76

731 Erica Schroeder 11

675 Jennifer Nnoli 10

1089 Devon Block-Funkhouser 12
3:53.09

1133 Taylor Osier 9

489 Shalee Reynolds 11

201 Alexis Lowden 10
3:56.60

1122 Shaelyn Amos 9

487 Breanna Bernard Joseph 10

1125 Destiny Stamps 10
4:00.99

1115 Myan Elrington 12

490 Shante Robinson 11

1117 Emily Jones 11

SCR
412 Annie Boos 11
1084 Kylie Robinson 10



5) 1085 Alyssa Cantrell 10
Golden Valley

1) 104 Azaria Hill 12

3) 107 Bianca Tinoco 12

5) 108 Marianne Tolentino 12
North, J.W.

1) 1092 Jayden Taylor 9

3) 806 Diamond Tabron 12

5) 1094 1 alt 9

Los Alamitos
Woodbridge

1) 1108 Simran Malhotra 9

3) 1109 Samantha Gomez 10

5) 1111 Jody Lin 10
Corona

1) 1126 Alexis Sutherland 11

3) 1128 Jordyn Smith 12

5) 1130 Melinda Doerr 9

Rio Mesa

1) 1098 Alexandra Alamillo 9

3) 116 Zaria Francis 12

5) 1100 Ariana Vera 9
Northwood

1) 1102 Chinyere Gopal 9

3) 1104 Ashley Larson 12

5) 1106 Kaylee Nugyen 9
Oaks Christian

1) 801 Jordann Feinstein 12

3) 591 Julia Sullivan 11

5) 700 Cassidy Palka 11

La Salle
St. Mary's Academy

1) 1050 Jade Jones 12

3) 588 Isreal Conerly 9

5) 1052 Tahliana Bunkley 11
Nordhoff

1) 1046 Tess Edwards 9

3) 1048 Sydney Eads 11

5) 1049 Claudia Adelman 9
Laguna Beach

1) 1037 Regan Caraher 11

3) 1038 Blake Turner 9

5) 892 Pearl Shoemaker 12
Santa Ynez

1) 1031 Carissa Phillips 12

3) 1033 Gabrielle Heron 11

5) 1035 Jena Nelson 10
Marymount

1) 1041 Skye Embray 9

3) 1043 Cecilia Hartge 11

5) 1044 Claire Pregler 11
Palos Verdes

1) 1069 Jessica Lazo 11

3) 408 Jacquelyn Smith 12
Bishop Amat

1) 99 Evie Alberico 11

3) 101 Gigi Munoz 12

5) 1068 Natalie Rodriguez 9
E1l Dorado

1) 1076 Victoria Chau 10

3) 1078 Sarah Cardwell 12

5) 1080 Kristen Sobschak 10
St. Lucy's

1) 595 Samantha Crosmer 11

3) 1073 Dani Berch 9

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

1086 No Entry 9

SCR
105 Lonyaa Merriwaether 10
1090 Chloe Mielke 11
1091 Myranda Gudino 12

SCR
1093 Clarissa Chalogolla 9
597 Miracle Saxon 10

1095 2 alt 9
SCR
SCR
945 Emily Garner 9

1110 Milana Malec 9
1112 Juanita Lopez 10
SCR
1127 Aaliyah Richardson 10
1129 Elena Garcia 11
1131 Jasmine Lucatero 9
SCR
1099 Denaya Wickett 9
120 Devyn Weisenberger 11
1101 Veronica Nava 9
SCR
1103 Chinyere Chambers 12
1105 Amanda Bolger 11
1107 Jazmine Esparza 10
SCR
48 Lauren Rain Williams 11
52 Carolyn Wilson 11
51 Maiya Reaux 11
SCR
SCR
797 Aaryn Smith 11
1051 Ziquisha Reed 11
1053 Micah Howard 10
SCR
1047 Angela Ruiz 10
696 Olivia Adelman 12

SCR
590 Coco Putnam 12
1039 Bella Fonk 9
1040 Callista Helms 11
SCR
1032 Christiana Heron 9
1034 Jessica Macaluso 12
1036 Alexandra Nolasco 11
SCR
1042 Megan Carroll 11
400 Malina Yago 10
1045 Nicki Jackson 11
SCR
411 Camille Hines 11
727 Morgan Irish 12
SCR
729 Jessica Gallardo 12
100 Iesha Magallanes 12
410 Olivia Paez 9
SCR
1077 Allie Owens 11
1079 Jordan Diaz 9
1081 Christiane Sundstrom 9
SCR
1072 Brianna Corvese 10
728 Ivanna Chagolla 9



5) 1074 Diamond Quinn 11
-- Foorhill Technology

1) 1059 Cameron Becker 9

3) 896 Lauren Kearney 9

5) 1062 Raquel Tadeo 11
-- St. Margaret's

1) 1054 Julia Martin 9

3) 1056 Anne Otterbein 11

5) 1058 Kylie Kowalske 11
-- Notre Dame (S.0.)

1) 68 Gabrielle Ellis 9

3) 71 Chidera Nwude-Jacobs 11

5) 1064 Orion Rodgers 12

Girls High Jump

1075 Taylor Stivers 10
SCR

1060 Emilie Bova 9

1061 Ada Tadeo 11

695 Brieanna Tafoya 11
SCR

1055 Taryn Wilson 10

1057 Lauren McCaffrey 10

SCR
67 Sissy Farmer 12
70 Aspen Jones 11

1065 Kaelyn Botshekan 10

National H.S: # 6-04 4/25/2009
CIF-SS Best: C 6-02 4/5/2003

State Qual: S

5-05

Name Ye

Toni Young (Del City, OK)
Sharon Day (Costa Mesa)

1 702 Hannah Hanson

01 5-03 5-05 5-07
0 0 0 XXX

2 700 Cassidy Palka

01 5-03 5-05 5-07
0 0 X0 XXX

2 723 Kallie Given

01 5-03 5-05 5-07
(0] 0 X0 XXX

4 709 Hannah Nance

PPP X0

01 5-03 5-05 5-97
X0 XXX

5 714 Alisha Edwards

01 5-03 5-05
0 0 XXO

5 712 Brenner Van Horn

01 5-03 5-05
0] 0 XXO

5 718 EmEm Ibekwe

01 5-03 5-05
0 0 XXO

8 716 Nicole Harvard

01 5-03 5-05
0O X0 XXO

9 706 Tierni Kaufman

01 5-03 5-05
0] 0 XXX

9 710 Abby McPhillips

01 5-03 5-05
0 0 XXX

9 721 Abigail Burke

01 5-03 5-05
0 0 XXX

12 161 Amya Small

01 5-03 5-05
X0 X0 XXX

13 472 Maya Hutchinson

01 5-03 5-05
0 XXO XXX

14 720 Chianne Warner

01 5-03 5-05
X0 XXO XXX

15 719 Tianna Eaton

01 5-03

11

11

12

12

12

12

11

11

(o]

12

11

11

School Finals
Acad Ac.Ex. 5-05.00S
Oaks Christian J5-05.00S
Los Alamitos J5-05.00S
San Dimas J5-05.00S
Redlands J5-05.00S
Ventura J5-085.00eS
North, J.W. J5-05.00S
Silverado J5-05.00S
Harv. -West. 5-03.00
Oak Park 5-03.00
Poly (Riverside) 5-03.00
Upland J5-03.00
Oaks Christian J5-03.00
Knight J5-03.00
Rowland 5-01.00

.65m

.65m

.65m

.65m

.65m

.65m

.65m

.60m

.60m

.60m

.60m

.60m

.60m

.54m



0 XXX

16 707 Anneke Moersdorf 9 San Luis Obispo J5-01.00 1.54m
5-01 5-03
XX0 XXX
-- 708 Liana Edgar 11 Santa Margarita NH
5-01
XXX
-- 722 Ashlyn Blotzer 10 Santiago (Corona NH
5-01
XXX
-- 713 Josie Morales 9 Dos Pueblos NH
5-01
XXX
-- 717 Adaugo Oguejiofor 11 West Ranch SCR
-- 711 Karlin Steiner 11 Oak Park SCR
-- 715 Jartierra Grissom 11 Silverado SCR
-- 40 Jade Murray 11 B. Montgomery SCR
-- 725 Winter Carreno 11 Paloma Valley SCR
-- 698 Natalie Aldrich 12 Malibu SCR
-- 120 Devyn Weisenberger 11 Rio Mesa SCR
-- 724 Nicole Carmody 10 Vista Murrieta SCR
-- 704 Haleigh Batty 11 Cabrillo/Lom. SCR
-- 703 Audrey Pushkar 11 Yucca Valley SCR
-- 705 Claire Chapus 11 Harv.-West. SCR
-- 699 Laura Trupe 11 Santa Ynez SCR
-- 701 Abi Hume 10 Hillcrest Ch SCR

Girls Pole Vault

National H.S: # 14-07.25 5/24/2014 Desiree Freier (Northwest, Justin, TX)
CIF-SS Best: C 14-03 4/2/2016 Rachel Baxter (Canyon, Anaheim)
State Qual: S 11-07
Name Year School Finals

1 1017 Rachel Baxter 11 Canyon/Anaheim 13-07.00S 4.14m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01 12-07 13-01 13-07
PPP PPP PPP 0 X0 0 XX0
2 1022 McKenna Caskey 11 Mater Dei 13-01.00S 3.98m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01 12-07 13-01 13-07
PPP PPP 0 X0 0 0 XXX
3 1014 Kate Thomas 11 Santa Margarita 12-07.00S 3.83m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01 12-07 13-01
0] 0 0] X0 X0 XXX
4 1027 Jacqueline Ahrens 11 Peninsula J12-07.00S 3.83m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01 12-07 13-01
PPP 0 0] X0 XX0 XXX
5 476 Erin Gerardo 11 Santa Margarita 12-01.00S 3.68m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01 12-07
0 0 0] 0 XXX
6 1016 Amanda Block 12 Beverly Hills J12-01.00S 3.68m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01 12-07
0 0 0] XXO0 XXX
7 1025 Kaitlin Heri 11 Redondo Union 11-07.00S 3.53m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01
0 0 0 XXX
8 1024 Sarah Prystupa 12 Burr./Burb. J11-07.00S 3.53m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01
PPP 0 X0 XXX
8 1018 Rachel Craft 12 Thousand Oaks J11-07.00S 3.53m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01
PPP 0 X0 XXX
10 1012 Codie Wilshusen 11 Paso Robles J11-07.00S 3.53m
10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01
0] X0 X0 XXX
11 1013 Emily Coombs 11 Lutheran (Or.) J11-07.00S 3.53m



10-07 11-01 11-07 12-01
0 0 XX0 XXX
12 204 Amari Turner 9 Redondo Union 11-01.00 3.37m
10-07 11-01 11-907
X0 X0 XXX

-- 1009 Meredith Honig 12 La Reina SCR
-- 1010 Kimberly Deming 10 Cabrillo/Lom. SCR
-- 1008 Delainey Ashbrook 10 Rosary SCR
-- 1015 Marie Abe 12 No. Torrance SCR
-- 1011 Danielle Spitz 10 Harv.-West. SCR
-- 1005 Savannah Garcia 11 Morro Bay SCR
-- 1021 Darla Gonzalez 10 Apple Valley SCR
-- 1007 Maya South 9 Archer SCR
-- 1006 Bryn Anderson 12 Morro Bay SCR

Girls Long Jump

National H.S: # 22-01.75 4/24/1976 Kathy McMillan (Rseford, NC)
CIF-SS Best: C 22-00.50 6/19/1993 Marion Jones, Thousand Oaks
State Qual: S 18-01

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 481 Tara Davis 11 Agoura 19-10.50S +0.0 6.05m
18-10.50(2.3) 19-05(-1.8) PASS PASS 19-07.25(0.6) 19-10.50(+0.0)
2 171 Destiny Longmire 12 Rancho Verde 19-08.25S -2.1 6.00m
19-06.50(1.8) 18-05.50(-2.6) FOUL FOUL PASS 19-08.25(-2.1)
3 673 Micheletta Forbus 11 Indian Sprin 18-08.50 2.2 5.70m
18-08.50(2.2) FOUL 17-06.25(-0.6) FOUL PASS 18-01(0.4)
4 480 Natasha Feshbach 12 Santa Barbara 18-05.00S -0.9 5.61m
17-08.25(1.3) 17-03.75(-1.4) 17-09.25(0.4) 17-08(-0.4) 18-05(-0.9) 17-05(0.2)
5 788 Samantha Seaton 11 Westlake 18-03.50S 0.4 5.57m
17-08.25(4.0) 17-07(0.1) 18-03.50(0.4) FOUL 18-01(0.9) 17-09(+0.0)
6 795 Alison Parsons 12 Los Alamitos 18-02.25S -1.3 5.54m
18-01.25(2.1) 17-03(0.2) 17-07.25(0.4) 17-09.50(1.3) 17-11.50(2.4) 18-02.25(-1.3)
7 787 Noelle Schiller 11 Westlake 18-01.75S -0.7 5.53m
16-04.25(2.6) 16-07.50(-0.3) 16-07.75(-2.8) 16-04.25(-1.2) 18-01.75(-0.7) 17-03.50(-0.4)
8 607 Jaylah Herron 10 Mira Costa 17-09.50 -0.6 5.42m
17-04(2.0) 16-04.50(-0.8) 16-03.25(-0.2) 16-05(-1.5) 17-02(-0.8) 17-09.50(-0.6)
9 89 Micah Fulton 10 Monrovia J17-09.50 2.1 5.42m
FOUL FOUL 15-11.50(-2.7) FOUL FOUL 17-09.50(2.1)
10 796 Olayinka Braimah 10 Peninsula 17-08.00 0.9 5.38m
17-07(2.6) 16-04.75(-0.6) 17-06.75(1.3) 17-08(0.9) 17-01.50(-2.1) 16-10.25(2.2)
11 785 Kendall Guidetti 12 Oak Park 17-06.50 +0.0 5.34m
17-04.50(2.4) 15-06(-0.5) FOUL 15-01(-0.7) 16-01.75(-3.4) 17-06.50(+0.0)
12 717 Adaugo Oguejiofor 11 West Ranch 16-03.00 1.0 4.95m
FOUL 16-02(-1.4) FOUL 15-06(-1.7) 15-06(-1.6) 16-03(1.0)
-- 789 Renee Soliman 12 Ayala SCR  NWI
-- 776 Alexa Bates 11 Marlborough SCR  NWI
-- 793 Samantha Nieves 11 Ontario SCR  NWI
-- 792 Sissy Underwood 12 King, M.L. SCR  NWI
-- 794 Kristine Okereke 10 Foothill SCR  NWI
-- 790 Dominique Ruotolo 10 Mater Dei SCR  NWI
-- 775 Elliott Brooks 12 Marlborough SCR  NWI
-- 781 Leah Rosenow 12 Cal. Luthera SCR  NWI
-- 780 Rebekkah Keller 12 Acad Ac.Ex. SCR  NWI
-- 704 Haleigh Batty 11 Cabrillo/Lom. SCR  NWI
-- 782 Hannah Wright 11 Palm Springs SCR  NWI
-- 472 Maya Hutchinson 12 Oaks Christian SCR  NWI
-- 778 Megan Horn 10 Crean Luth. SCR  NWI
-- 779 Kimberly Bolt 9 La Reina SCR  NWI
-- 777 Emily Huynh 12 Oxford Academy SCR  NWI
-- 479 Alexis Turley-youn 12 Canyon/Anaheim SCR  NWI
-- 786 Mya Greene 10 Carter SCR NWI
-- 103 Gjermayne Wilson 11 B. Amat SCR  NWI

-- 784 Shaina Morris 11 San Luis Obispo SCR  NWI



-- 469 Brianna Smith, 9 Paraclete SCR NWI

Girls Triple Jump

National H.S: # 44-02.25 4/11/2001 Ychlindria Spears (Lubing, TX)
CIF-SS Best: C 44-00.50 5/31/1991 Juliana Yendork, Walnut
State Qual: S 38-04
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 481 Tara Davis 11 Agoura 41-04.50S 1.5 12.61m
38-05.50(-1.4) PASS PASS 40-06.50(-0.4) 41-04.50(1.5) 38-09(-2.2)
2 952 Ciynamon Stevenson 12 Great Oak 41-00.50S 0.2 12.50m
FOUL 35-08(-0.7) 41-00.50(0.2) 40-08.50(1.3) 40-09.25(-1.4) 39-07(-0.2)
3 945 Emily Garner 9 Woodbridge 38-09.50S 1.3 11.82m
37-10.75(-1.8) 36-08(-1.2) 38-09.50(1.3) 36-02.75(1.5) FOUL FOUL
4 948 Abi Iriafen 12 Los Osos 38-06.00S 0.8 11.73m
FOUL 38-06(0.8) 37-08.50(2.6) 36-03.50(0.1) 38-05(0.8) PASS
5 938 Sela Pastrana 10 Charter 0Oak 38-00.00 -0.8 11.58m
37-05.25(-0.7) FOUL 37-04.25(1.1) 38-00(-0.8) 37-01(-0.5) 37-06(-2.7)
6 946 Lorrane Nance 10 Temescal Canyon 37-11.75 0.4 11.57m
37-09(+0.0) 37-11.75(0.4) 37-00.50(-0.3) 35-08(-0.9) 37-04(-0.4) 37-02.75(-2.0)
7 89 Micah Fulton 10 Monrovia 37-10.25 0.7 11.53m
FOUL 37-10.25(0.7) 37-07.25(1.6) 37-01.50(-0.4) 37-06(0.5) 37-06.50(-1.0)
8 58 Aliyah Woodall 11 Calabasas 37-06.75 -0.1 11.44m
36-04.25(-1.5) 37-02.75(0.2) 37-06.75(-0.1) 36-08.50(-1.0) 36-05.75(-0.7) 36-07.50(-3.9)
9 943 Carolyn Weisman 11 San Marcos 37-01.75 -1.5 11.32m
35-08(-2.0) 37-01.75(-1.5) 37-01.50(0.6) 35-06(-1.4) 36-02.75(-1.1) 35-11(-1.9)
10 775 Elliott Brooks 12 Marlborough 37-00.50 -1.6 11.29m
36-07.25(-0.5) 36-11.75(-0.3) FOUL 35-11.50(-1.9) 35-06(0.7) 37-00.50(-1.6)
11 941 Elizabeth Weeks Santa Margarita 36-11.50 +0.0 11.26m
36-04.50(0.3) 36-05.25(-1.5) 36-01.50(0.1) 35-06(-2.1) 35-11.25(0.4) 36-11.50(+0.0)
12 937 Elisa Trujillo 12 Brea Olinda 36-03.50 0.1 11.06m
36-01.75(+0.0) 35-06(-1.2) 35-08(0.1) 36-01.50(-1.9) 35-08(0.5) 36-03.50(0.1)
-- 947 Dayna Carson 11 Murrieta Mesa SCR NWI
-- 790 Dominique Ruotolo 10 Mater Dei SCR  NWI
-- 935 Rivers Sheehan 9 Cate SCR  NWI
-- 700 Cassidy Palka 11 Oaks Christian SCR  NWI
-- 472 Maya Hutchinson 12 Oaks Christian SCR  NWI
-- 796 Olayinka Braimah 10 Peninsula SCR  NWI
-- 206 Akaylah Hill 10 Redondo Union SCR  NWI
-- 934 Chyenne Kimble 12 Big Bear SCR  NWI
-- 950 Anna Biele 10 Beckman SCR  NWI
-- 795 Alison Parsons 12 Los Alamitos SCR  NWI
-- 40 Jade Murray 11 B. Montgomery SCR  NWI
-- 940 Desirae Smith 10 Gahr SCR  NWI
-- 936 Carney Kelly 9 Flint Sac. Hrt. SCR  NWI
-- 783 Natalia Tulloch 10 Cabrillo/Lom. SCR  NWI
-- 939 Kristen Breaux 11 Don Lugo SCR NWI
-- 787 Noelle Schiller 11 Westlake SCR  NWI
-- 8 Catherine Gibson 10 Imm. Heart SCR  NWI
-- 781 Leah Rosenow 12 Cal. Luthera SCR  NWI
-- 942 Casidy Cunningham 1@ Lompoc SCR NWI
-- 479 Alexis Turley-youn 12 Canyon/Anaheim SCR  NWI

Girls Shot Put

National H.S: # 54-10.75 5/9/2003 Michelle Carter (Red Oak, TX)
CIF-SS Best: C 53-09.25 5/1/2014 Stamatia Scarvelis (Dos Pueblos)
State Qual: S 41-09

Name Year School Finals
1 844 Taylor Crockem 11 Chino 45-01.25S 13.74m
42-10 40-10.50 42-06.25 42-01 43-01.25 45-01.25
2 632 Alladia Patterson 11 Louisville 42-11.00S 13.08m

40-07 42-11 41-03.50 40-11.25 40-07.75 42-09.75



3 848 Alaysha Green 11 E1 Toro 42-06.25S 12.96m
39-09.75 41-09.75 41-07.75 41-09.50 41-10.25 42-06.25
4 849 Faimalie Sale 10 Los Alamitos 42-05.50S 12.94m
40-01.75 41-11 42-05.50 41-09.25 39-11.75 FOUL
5 658 Ashley Anumba 11 Los Osos 42-03.00S 12.87m
42-03 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 40-08.25
6 833 China Garcia 12 Big Bear 40-07.75 12.38m
37-08.75 39-06.75 32-02 FOUL 40-07.75 FOUL
7 843 Ana Tovi 10 San Gorgonio 40-02.00 12.24m
39-07.75 40-02 38-11.50 38-04.50 39-07.25 39-08.50
8 847 Courtney Klosinski 12 King, M.L. 39-09.50 12.12m
37-02 38-09.75 39-09.50 38-00.75 39-05.50 38-05
9 650 Shyann Franklin 9 Golden Valley 39-04.75 12.00m
FOUL 35-11 38-03 39-00.25 39-04.75 38-00
10 660 Breanne Monrroy 12 Millikan 38-11.00 11.86m
38-11 FOUL 37-09.75 35-10.50 38-01.50 38-10.25
11 664 Ailini Williams 12 Paramount 38-07.75 11.77m
38-07.75 38-04.25 38-07.50 38-01 FOUL FOUL
12 657 Ciera Williams 12 Mission Viejo 36-09.25 11.20m
FOUL FOUL 26-03.25 FOUL FOUL 36-09.25
-- 651 Melani Brown 11 Golden Valley SCR
-- 850 Nanati Alaile Fale Milken Commu SCR
-- 661 Anna Gillis 12 San Clemente SCR
-- 845 Jordaine Simmons 12 Mission Viejo SCR
-- 846 Lauryn Jordan 11 La Mirada SCR
-- 834 Erin Brown 9 Pacifica Chr. SCR
-- 832 Sarah Perkins 10 Santa Ynez SCR
-- 643 Kristen Thompson 12 Paso Robles SCR
-- 835 Mariah Gonzalez 11 Fillmore SCR
-- 829 Maya Archer 11 valley Chr. (C) SCR
-- 634 Kaitlyn Jarrett 12 St. Joseph (S.M. SCR
-- 831 Malia Helms 12 Laguna Beach SCR
-- 830 Jacky Cenan 12 Laguna Beach SCR
-- 839 Angelinque Hudson 12 Tahquitz SCR
-- 648 Brianna Uipi 12 Lutheran (Or.) SCR
-- 841 Chloe Allen 12 San Marcos SCR
-- 840 Destiny Goggins 12 Lompoc SCR
-- 645 Anelamaikalani Mik 12 Irvine SCR
-- 837 Jordynn Dorado 12 Nipomo SCR
-- 838 China Simpson 12 Monrovia SCR
Girls Discus Throw
National H.S: # 191-06 5/19/2012  Shelbi Vaughan (Mansfield, TX)
CIF-SS Best: C 182-06 5/24/2003 Billie Jo Grant (Arroyo Grande)
State Qual: S 133-06
Name Year School Finals
1 655 Emma DeSilva 12 Mission Viejo 144-10S 44.14m
128-01 144-10 132-01 134-04 130-03 134-03
2 658 Ashley Anumba 11 Los Osos 144-09S 44.11m
141-04 144-09 137-06 134-07 137-10 FOUL
3 641 Felicia Crenshaw 10 Costa Mesa 137-07S 41.93m
110-03 134-04 137-07 123-00 135-05 137-07
4 664 Ailini Williams 12 Paramount 137-00esS 41.75m
123-00 FOUL 137-00 132-02 FOUL 131-11
5 659 Lauren Anderson 11 California 134-10S 41.09m
127-06 131-02 134-10 92-07 126-03 130-00
6 647 Amanda Truong 12 Esperanza 133-10S 40.79m
121-00 129-06 111-09 120-03 133-10 130-03
7 643 Kristen Thompson 12 Paso Robles 133-07S 40.71m
127-02 117-04 133-07 104-00 113-00 130-03
8 650 Shyann Franklin 9 Golden Valley 132-02 40.28m
FOUL FOUL 123-08 132-02 126-10 102-10
9 648 Brianna Uipi 12 Lutheran (Or.) 129-06 39.47m



10

11

12

117-

636

FOUL

652

127-

644

FOUL

633
632
634
656
665
631
666
662
660
663
645
638
646
639
640
651
637
653
635
649

00 126-06 129-06

Xochitl Bryson
FOUL 115-07

Gabby Sanchez

00 117-10 FOUL

Brianna Villanueva

FO

FOUL

11
UL
10

122-07

12

128-06

FOUL FOUL
Oxford Academy
FOUL
Canyon/C.C.
FOUL FOUL
Atascadero

124-09 124-04 125-07 120-00 123-07

Noel Laird

Alladia Patterson
Kaitlyn Jarrett
Jimena Arias
Taylor Jeffers
Samaria McDonald
Amanda Rosilez
Rosalie Ballo
Breanne Monrroy
Daisy Tupolu
Anelamaikalani Mik
Selemara Mapuatuli
Amanda Cooper
Annalisa DeAlba
Madison Felix
Melani Brown
Hannah McRoy
Samantha Henkel
Rachel Aguilar
Alana Ochoa

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Henry Neal (Greenville, TX)

National H.S: # 10.15

5/12/

12
11
12
11
11
10
12
10
12
11
12
11
11
11
12
11
11
12
11
12

1990

CIF-SS Best: C 10.25 3/30/1985
State Qual: S 10.73

Name

Mission Prep
Louisville
St. Joseph (S.M.
Norte Vista
Great Oak
Desert Ch/L
Chaparral
Dana Hills
Millikan
Cajon

Irvine

29 Palms
C.D.M.
Carpinteria
Burr./Rid.
Golden Valley
Templeton
Arr. Grande
Aquinas

San Marcos

128

127

125

Henry Thomas (Hawthorne)

School

Fin

-06

-00

-07

als

39.16m

38.76m

38.27m

TV ooONOOTUVThA WNER

TJ Brock

Antonio Mitchell
Cole Dubots

Isaiah Diego-Willi
Asani Hampton
Carlos Wedlow
Myles Webb

Jordan Gibson
David Hooks

Ahmed Amaar

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Chaminade
Vista Murrieta
Vista Murrieta
Serra

Yucaipa
Murrieta Mesa
Rio Mesa
Pac/0x.

Corona
Redlands

1
=
PP PPAPPPEPPA

Christopher Sotelo
Gabe Fernandez
Tarek Sinnukrot
Ralph Cendejas
Mark Schafer
Mike Rivera
Nick Ybarra

EJ Perez

Felix Rivera
Tyler Asemota
TJ Brock

Josh Gray

Alex Barnum
Damion Lee

Noah Mowbray

11
12
12
12
11
12

Team Norwalk
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Whittier Flyers
Notre Dame (S.O.
Chaminade
Irvine

Harv. -West.
Palm Springs
Arrow. Chr.

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

10.684
10.690



-- 683
-- 688
-- 687
-- 311
-- 291
-- 685
-- 686
-- 576
-- 323
-- 314
-- 689
-- 339
-- 335
-- 680
-- 239
-- 222
-- 682
-- 681
-- 389
-- 390
-- 694
-- 212
-- 218
-- 690
-- 691
-- 371
-- 693
-- 692

Gaston Bouchereau
Ahmed Amaar

Duy Tran Sampson
Myles Webb

Jared Harrell
Rowmale Little
Chris Jackson
Michael Mitchell
Brenden Schooler
Alex Young

Cahlil Hooper
Carlos Wedlow
Stephen Menzia
Donovan Spearman,
CJ Cole

Branden Smith,
Dhahran Woods
Isaiah Diego-Willi
Antonio Mitchell
Cole Dubots
Jordan Gibson
Nicholas Moore

AV Bennett
Christopjer Simmon
Xavier Brown
Asani Hampton
Michael Dean
David Hooks

Boys 200 Meter Dash

National H.S: # 20.13 5/31/1985
CIF-SS Best: C 20.30 6/6/2015
State Qual: S 21.68

Name

Michael Norman
Isaiah Diego-Willi
Nicholas Moore
Alex Barnum
Cahlil Hooper
Ryan Moya-Chapron
Branden Smith,
Donovan Spearman,
Tyler Asemota
Christopher Shiley
Asani Hampton
Cole Dubots
Antonio Mitchell
Chaz Warren
Jordan Gibson
David Hooks
Marcel Myers
Chase Wells

Keyon Riley
Dhahran Woods

AV Bennett

Kaleb Hayes
Michael Mitchell
Jabriel Smith
Myles Webb

Boys 400 Meter Dash

National H.S: # 45.19 4/28/2012

Calabasas
Redlands
Claremont

Rio Mesa

St. John Bosco
Pacific

Pomona

Tesoro

Mission Viejo
Woodbridge
Culver City
Murrieta Mesa
Mater Dei
Crossroads

St. Joseph (S.M.
Paraclete

B. Montgomery
Serra

Vista Murrieta
Vista Murrieta
Pac/0x.

Oaks Christian
B. Diego
Palmdale
Highland
Yucaipa
Chaffey

Corona

Roy Martin (Roosevelt, Dallas, TX)
Michael Norman (Vista Murrieta)

Vista Murrieta
Serra

Oaks Christian
Harv. -West.
Culver City
Colony
Paraclete
Crossroads
Notre Dame (S.O.
Citrus Valley
Yucaipa

Vista Murrieta
Vista Murrieta
Santiago (Corona
Pac/0x.

Corona

Alemany

St. Bonaventure
Servite

B. Montgomery
B. Diego

San Gorgonio
Tesoro

North, J.W.

Rio Mesa

Aldrich Bailey/Michael Norman

Fin

als

Wind

O OO0



CIF-SS Best: C 45.19 6/6/2015
State Qual: S 48.25

Name

Year

Michael Norman (Vista Murrieta)

School

Fin

als

Michael Norman
Marcel Espinoza
Logen Casavant
Austin Lietz
Zion Bowens
Alex Perez
Connor Edwards
Chase Wells
Keyon Riley
Shawn Williams
Erik Davis
Kaleb Hayes
Christopher Shiley
Bradley Rainford
Malik Montgomery
Niko Guerrero
Will Warner
Joshua Lorenzen
Qwintin Workman
Dallas Cortez
Joe York

Leo Lambert
Trevor Gill
Howard Hobson
Chasen Geisler
Conner Holcomb
Tyson Miller
Tyler Moss
Mason Mitchell
Marcel Myers
Wesley Smith

Boys 800 Meter Run

National H.S: # 1:46.45
CIF-SS Best: C 1:46.45

Name

Vista Murrieta
Santa Monica
Rancho Mirag
Notre Dame (S.O.
Poly (Long Beach
Damien

Chaparral

St. Bonaventure
Servite
Murrieta Mesa
Serrano

San Gorgonio
Citrus Valley
Colony

Arrow. Chr.
Burr./Burb.
Linfield
Highland
Temecula Valley
Chaminade
Nordhoff

Notre Dame (S.O.
Crespi

Windward

Oaks Christian
Canyon/C.C.

San Marcos
Moreno Valley
Santa Margarita
Alemany

Notre Dame (Riv.

NRRPRRPRRRPRRPRRRRPR

Fin

Michael Granville (Bell Gardens)
Michael Granville, Bell Gardens

als

5/31/1996
5/31/1996
State Qual: S 1:53.31

Year School
Connor Dunne 12 San Clemente
Isaac Cortes 12 Great 0Oak
Anthony Chaidez 12 Notre Dame (S.O.
Nelson Quintana 12 Great Oak
Cameron Kunde 12 Nordhoff
Xolan Brown 12 Redlands
Thomas Heib 12 Los Alamitos
Dillon Beckum 11 Bonita
Tim Corvese 12 Damien
Joshua Zavala 12 Colony
Patrick Higgins 12 Buena
Solomon Fountain 11 Great 0Oak
Raymond Segura 12 Whittier
Boris Zeissig 11 Ayala
Casey Cruz 12 La Quinta (L.Q.)
Abraxaz Sanchez 12 Schurr
Dominic Gonzales 12 Walnut
Ryan Bush 10 Tesoro
Andrew Hazzard 10 West Torrance
Peter Callan 12 Thacher
Noah Ballard, 11 Campbell Hall

Beau Russell

Oaks Christian



749
746
745
747
445
757
449
753
752
754

Boys 1600

National H.S: # 3:59.51
CIF-SS Best: C 4:00.83

National H.S: # 8:34.23
CIF-SS Best: C 8:44.6h

Name

Name

Colin Schaub
Noah Crabtree
Nicolas Boffman
Riley Coan

Oaks Christian
Templeton
Desert Ch/L
Flintridge Prep

O O N N N NG N N O N NS

Fin

Fin

Alan Webb (South Lakes, VA)
Jantzen Oshier (Trabuco Hills)

als

German Fernandez (Riverbank, CA)
Eric Hulst, Laguna Beach

als

Daniel Salazar 12 Covina
Garrett Morgan 10 Nipomo
Elias Opsahl 10 Redlands East Va
Mario Salazar 12 Indio
Jared Rodriguez 11 Foothill Tech
Andrew Nevarrez 11 Cath. City
Meter Run

4/14/2001

6/4/2011

State Qual: S 4:15.36
Year School

Isaac Cortes 12 Great Oak
Spencer Dodds 12 Great Oak
Camden Smith 12 Highland
Jake Ogden 12 Dana Hills
Tyler 3Janes 12 King, M.L.
Chance Lamberth 12 Canyon/Anaheim
Ethan Comeaux 11 Redondo Union
Solomon Fountain 11 Great Oak
Cole Spencer 12 Great Oak
Robert Franklin 12 Palos Verdes
Elias Opsahl 10 Redlands East Va
Carson Bix 11 West Torrance
Jamie Moreland, 10 Campbell Hall
Mark Field 11 Newport Harbor
Sam VanDorpe 10 Mater Dei
Joseph Garcia 11 Salesian
Andrew Mitchell 11 Desert Ch/L
Isaiah Lozano 12 St. Bonaventure
Grehson Smith 12 Santa Ynez
AJ Boebinger 12 King, M.L.
Samuel Ayala 12 Gahr
Gannon Chamberlain 12 Paso Robles
Andrew Burkhardt 12 J. Serra
Erik Gonzalez 11 Rubidoux
Kyril Van Schendel 10 Cate
Peter Callan 12 Thacher
Callum Bolger 11 San Luis Obispo
Juan Ambriz 12 North, J.W.
Ethan Finkel, 11 Crossroads
Gavin Bradely 12 Ayala
Robbie Santoyo 12 B. Amat
Zachary Joseph 12 Yorba Linda
Owen Bishop 11 Claremont
Meter Run

5/31/2008

5/28/1976

State Qual: S 9:07.63
Year School

Callum Bolger 11 San Luis Obispo
Jack Van Scoter 12 Flintridge Prep
Spencer Dodds 12 Great Oak
Mason Coppi 12 Dana Hills
Cole Spencer 12 Great Oak
Garrett Reynolds 12 Ventura



964
962
976
457
974
972
967
966
977
970
973
451
969
956
955
437
957
953
432
954
961
443
963
960
958
442

Ryan Renken
Salvador Capetillo
Jack Landgraf
Tyler Janes
Raymon Ornelas
Jacob Branch
Ryan Tate

Hunter Clark
Carlos Carvajal
Zack Arias
Charlie Sherman
Juan Ambriz

Cole Hoff

Evan Pattinelli
Nikhil Poole
Kyril Van Schendel
Albert Nguyen
Joseph Biehl
Andrew Mitchell
Johnny Jimenez
Colby Corcoran
Andrew Burkhardt
Adrian Diaz

Leif Hellgren
Moses Bojorquez
Erik Gonzalez

Boys 110 Meter Hrdl

National H.S: # 13.30 5/26/1990
CIF-SS Best: C 13.41 6/5/1982
State Qual: S 14.32

Name

Claremont
Baldwin Park
Dana Hills
King, M.L.
Roosevelt, E
Quartz Hill
Saugus

Dos Pueblos
Great Oak
Ayala

Loyola

North, J.W.
Agoura
Flintridge Prep
Flintridge Prep
Cate

Oxford Academy
Desert Ch/L
Desert Ch/L
Santa Ynez

St. John Bosco
J. Serra

B. Amat

C.D.M.
Foothill Tech
Rubidoux

O vV wwuwuo

:02.
:03.
:04.
:06.
:08.
:19.

Chris Nelloms (Dunbar, Dayton, OH)
Steve Kerho, Mission Viejo

School

Finals

Wind

Koty Burton
Joseph Anderson
Jasher Foster
Khalil Dorsey
Alan Tantiwassadak
Charles Kelly
Jose Rubio
Daniel Sun
Nehemiah Nash
Marsean Macon
Jalen Gill
Christopher Capoto
Martin Swan
Anthony Easter
Cameron Hurd
Quinn Williams
Kiyaam Cooksey
Aadonis Solomon,
Zack Nelson,
Chance Wright
Charlie Warner
Justin Moore
Blake Jaekels
Joshua Easley
Nathaniel Belden
Josh Vargas

Kyle Sandoval
Malik Flowers
Hakim Williams
Alexander Mattison
Jordan Wallace

La Quinta (L.Q.)
Upland

St. Francis
Colony

Walnut
Palmdale

Los Alamitos
Woodbridge
Woodbridge
Hesperia
Woodbridge
Simi Valley
Burbank
Roosevelt, E
Trabuco Hills
Mission Viejo
Lawndale
Paraclete
Paraclete
Carpinteria
Laguna Beach
B. Montgomery
St. Joseph (S.M.
Valley Chr. (C)
Ontario Chr.
No. Torrance
Servite
Miller, A.B.
Covina

San Bernardino
Cath. City

PADMADADAED



-- 541 Reid Lightford 12
-- 540 Keenan Romney 12

Esperanza
Nogales

Boys 300 Meter Hrdl

National H.S: # 35.02 6/5/2009 Reggie Wyatt (La Sierra, Riverside)
CIF-SS Best: C 35.02 6/5/2009 Reggie Wyatt (La Sierra, Riverside)
State Qual: S 38.37

Name Year School Finals
1 552 Koty Burton 12 La Quinta (L.Q.) 37.00S
2 826 Cameron Samuel 11 Rancho Verde 37.10s
3 538 Jasher Foster 12 St. Francis 37.63S
4 361 Joseph Anderson 11 Upland 37.72S
5 271 Austin Lietz 12 Notre Dame (S.O. 38.35S
6 315 Daniel Sun 12 Woodbridge 38.40
7 629 Qwintin Workman 11 Temecula Valley 38.55
8 549 Quinn Williams 11 Mission Viejo 38.72
9 572 Caleb Roberson 9 B. Amat 38.88
-- 554 Anthony Easter 11 Roosevelt, E SCR
-- 827 Elias Ghazlani 12 Fountain Valley SCR
-- 814 Brody Seebass 12 Laguna Beach SCR
-- 813 Tyler Smith 11 St. Anthony SCR
-- 815 Talin Lewis 10 Oaks Christian SCR
-- 536 Chance Wright 12 Carpinteria SCR
-- 531 Nathaniel Belden 12 Ontario Chr. SCR
-- 530 Justin Moore 12 B. Montgomery SCR
-- 224 Zack Nelson, 11 Paraclete SCR
-- 812 Andrew Doctor 10 Orcutt Academy SCR
-- 544 Josh Vargas 12 No. Torrance SCR
-- 819 Chance Davis 11 E1 Segundo SCR
-- 820 Orbelin Portillo 11 Los Amigos SCR
-- 817 Austin Baxter 12 C.D.M. SCR
-- 816 Caleb Stanton 12 Bonita SCR
-- 818 Ian Ward 11 Servite SCR
-- 550 Kiyaam Cooksey 12 Lawndale SCR
-- 823 Noah Holmes 11 Marina SCR
-- 825 Aidan Christensen 11 Los Osos SCR
-- 546 Malik Flowers 11 Miller, A.B. SCR
-- 821 Kiasa Salgado 11 Santa Barbara SCR
-- 822 Richard Moss 12 Simi Valley SCR
Boys 4x100 Meter Rly
National H.S: # 39.76 5/16/1998 Wyatt (Ft Worth (TX)
CIF-SS Best: C 40.14 5/28/1999 Poly (Long Beach)
State Qual: S 41.95
School Finals
1 Vista Murrieta 41.29S
1) 388 Michael Norman 12 2) 389 Antonio Mitchell 12
3) 390 Cole Dubots 11 4) 391 Ricky Adams 12
5) 392 Jordan Testerman 12 6) 393 Parris Samaniego 10
2 King, M.L. 41.54S
1) 376 Saadiq Jennings 12 2) 377 Jaylen Moore 11
3) 378 Korey Parsons 12 4) 379 Jonathan Essien 12
5) 380 Maurice Duffey 12 6) 381 Steve Griffiths 11
3 Notre Dame (S.0.) 41.65S
1) 268 Leo Lambert 12 2) 269 Tyler Asemota 11
3) 270 CJ Hicks 12 4) 271 Austin Lietz 12
5) 272 Ryan McNab 12 6) 273 Trevor Reid 12
4 Murrieta Mesa 41.67S
1) 338 Austen Salcedo 12 2) 339 Carlos Wedlow 12
3) 340 Shawn Williams 12 4) 341 Ryan Wade 12
5) 342 Silvano Rosas 12 6) 343 Malek Tabikha 12



5 Rancho Verde

1) 372 Isaiah Cunningham 11
3) 374 Bryan Thompson 11

6 Rancho Cucamonga

1) 362 Jaylon Redd 11
3) 364 Carl Chavannes 12
5) 366 Tayari Venable 11

7 Colony

1) 302 Matthew Devine 11
3) 304 Jakob Tilford 11
5) 306 Bradley Rainford 11

8 Palm Springs
1) 251 Robert Bolger-Cruz 10

3) 253 Domanick Murray 11
5) 255 Jose Jauregui 12

9 Chaminade

1) 263 TJ Brock 12

3) 265 Reggie Hughes 10

5) 267 Joshua Thomas 11
Marina

1) 326 Michael Cunningham 12

3) 328 Cooper Malerstein 11

5) 330 Blaine Riederich 10
Woodbridge

1) 314 Alex Young 12

3) 316 Jalen Gill 12

5) 318 Drake Nguyen 9

Rio Mesa

1) 308 Cristian Cardenas 12

3) 310 Jaylen Jamerson 11

5) 312 Isaiah Batis 12
Mission Viejo

1) 320 Jason MACMONIGLE 10

3) 322 Olijah Griffin 10

5) 324 Chris Mitchell 10
Yucaipa

1) 368 Sean Becker 10

3) 370 Keo McChesney 9
Santiago (Corona)

1) 382 Jamal Brinkley 12

3) 384 Joshua Duque 12

5) 386 Donovan Weatherspoon 10

Citrus Valley

1) 344 Kevin Wade 11

3) 346 Terrence Robinson 12

5) 348 Isaiah Issac 10
Etiwanda

1) 350 Devonte Sanders 12

3) 352 Marcus McVea 12

5) 354 Shaylen Nelson 11
Arrowhead Christian

1) 233 Christian Gilbert 10

3) 235 Max Werhner 11

5) 237 Nate Mcpherson 10
St. Margaret's

1) 227 Auston Locke 11

3) 229 Derek Lindquist 12

5) 231 Nick Shanks 12
St. Joseph (S.M.)

1) 239 CJ Cole 11

3) 241 Fenton Will 11

5) 243 Kaleb Monette 11
Bishop Diego

1) 216 Tommy Murrillo 10

3) 218 AV Bennett 12

2)
4)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

373
375

363
365
367

303
305
307

252
254
256

264
266

327
329
331

315
317
319

309
311
313

321
323
325

369
371

383
385
387

345
347
349

351
353
355

234
236
238

228
230
232

240
242
244

217
219

41.81S
Rasaun House 11
Tyler Kennedy 11
42.03
Joseph Tyler 12
Thomas Graham Jr 11
Christopher Hill 9
42.14
Ryan Moya-Chapron 11
Khalil Dorsey 12
Darren Bender 9
42.24
Tayler Hawkins 12
Damion Lee 11
Isaiah Scott 11
42.53
Diamond Harrell 12
Dallas Cortez 10

SCR
Christian Parker 11
Alex Alvertos 12
Austin Wilson 12

SCR
Daniel Sun 12
Nehemiah Nash 12
Trevor Weiss 11

SCR
Donte Martin 10
Myles Webb 11
Brandon Sarmiento 10

SCR
Austin Osborne 10
Brenden Schooler 12
Zach Taylor 11

SCR
Ethan Abreau 10
Asani Hampton 10

SCR
Jonathan Warren 12
Kamari Carter 12
Brandon Thompson 10

SCR
Donovan Wilson 11
Christopher Shiley 12
Iasiah Anderson 11

SCR
Noah Gutierrez 12
Treyjon Butler 12
Roderick Hill 12

SCR
Malik Montgomery 11
Noah Mowbray 12
Matthew Thompson 12

SCR
Nicholas Krantz 11
James Swanson 11
Ryan Cragun 10

SCR
Michael Powers 11
Cody Barnes 11
William Sorheim 9

SCR
Isaiah Veal 10
Mark Sorrocco 11



5) 220 Austin Bohnett 11
-- Oaks Christian

1) 210 Chasen Geisler 10

3) 212 Nicholas Moore 11

5) 214 Jalen Stokes 10
-- Paraclete

1) 221 Allunzoe Jones 11

3) 223 Russell Dace 10

5) 225 Christopher Ramirez 11

-- St. John Bosco
1) 290 Berkeley Holman 11
3) 292 Terrell Bynum 11
5) 294 Colby Bowman 9
-- Gahr
1) 280 Anthony Mullins 11
3) 282 Christian Shakir 10
-- Canyon/C.C.
1) 296 Brandon Wilson 10
3) 298 Taylor Tetsino 10
5) 300 Troy Chairez 10
-- Diamond Ranch
-- Crespi
1) 245 Austin Ojogho 12
3) 247 Cameron Coleman 11
5) 249 Christian Grubb 9
-- Irvine
1) 274 Josh Gray 12
3) 276 Terence Outland 12
5) 278 Jacob Haley 9

Boys 4x400 Meter Rly

6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)
6)

2)
4)

2)
4)
6)

211
213
215

222
224
226

291
293
295

281
283

297
299
301

246
248
250

SCR
Qays Mingo-Long 11
Gil Scott Jackson 12
Ezekial Bishop 9

SCR
Branden Smith, 11
Zack Nelson, 11
Cole Turner 11

SCR
Jared Harrell 12
Re-al Mitchell 10
Traveon Beck 12

SCR
Alonso Davis 11
Eric Renfroe 11

SCR
Steven Arrington 11
Connor Holcomb 12
Andrew Quezada 10

SCR

SCR
Nick Ghazarian 11
Trevor Gill 9
Trenton Gill 9

SCR
Curtis Jackson 12
Tyrese Mcclure 11
Samuell Chung 9

Hawthorne
Hawthorne

National H.S: # 3:07.40 4/6/1985
CIF-SS Best: C 3:07.40 4/6/1984

State Qual: S 3:18.01
School

(Hawthorne)

Finals

1 Vista Murrieta

1) 393 Parris Samaniego 10

3) 391 Ricky Adams 12

5) 392 Jordan Testerman 12
2 Notre Dame (S.0.)

1) 756 Anthony Chaidez 12

3) 268 Leo Lambert 12

5) 270 CJ Hicks 12
3 Cathedral

1) 1221 Jesse Audelo 12

3) 1223 Darron Whitaker 12

5) 1225 Andres Woodruff 12
4 Chaminade

1) 263 TJ Brock 12

3) 265 Reggie Hughes 10

5) 1202 Robert Clayton 12
5 Agoura

1) 1230 Shanal Mahaarachchi 12
3) 1232 Christian Williams 12

5) 1234 James Galindo 11
6 Rancho Verde

1) 994 Isaac Grimes 12

3) 826 Cameron Samuel 11
7 Wilson (Long Beach)

1) 1270 Jacobi Hardy 11

3) 1272 Jaylen Bradley 11

5) 1274 Cesar Camacho 10
8 Mission Viejo

269
271
272

3:14.83S
Cole Dubots 11
Michael Norman 12
Antonio Mitchell 12

3:16.01S
Tyler Asemota 11
Austin Lietz 12
Ryan McNab 12

3:17.38S

1222 Renard Bell 12
1224 Stefon Goudeau 12
1226 Cory Payne 9

3:18.45

1201 Qiyam Stewart 11

266
567

Dallas Cortez 10
Matthew Nocita 10
3:19.00

1231 Darren Wainer 12
1233 Rafael Wilson 12
1235 Dylan Majerus 11

372
373

3:20.09
Isaiah Cunningham 11
Rasaun House 11

3:21.78

1271 Ian Isa 10
1273 Christopher Hall 11
1275 Andrew Richards 9

3:22.80



1) 549 Quinn Williams 11 2) 321 Austin Osborne 10

3) 1249 Ethan Adams 11 4) 1250 Hunter Hawthorne 12

5) 1251 Mason Obbards 11 6) 1252 Ryan Kennedy 10
Poly (Long Beach) DQ 5+ in Lane 3

1) 1276 Daveon Howard 12 2) 625 Kaelin Humphrey 12

3) 1277 Cameron Brown 12 4) 624 Zion Bowens 11

5) 1278 DeVarriea Oles 11 6) 1279 Brandon Hill 1@
Lynwood SCR

1) 1242 Andrew Villegas 10 2) 1243 Malik Perkins 11

3) 1244 Demorea Carter 12 4) 1245 Frank Johnson 12

5) 1246 De Quan Smith 11 6) 1247 Fernando Guerrero 12
Canyon/C.C. SCR

1) 1227 Shane Oliver 11 2) 1228 Taylor Tepesano 10

3) 297 Steven Arrington 11 4) 619 Conner Holcomb 12

5) 300 Troy Chairez 10 6) 1229 Jordan Henry 12
Thousand Oaks SCR

1) 1236 Miles Zoltak 10 2) 1237 Aaron Bronte 12

3) 1238 Drake Shafer 12 4) 1239 Nico Scarangello 12

5) 1240 Michael Fontanilla 12 6) 1241 Brandon Hernandez
La Quinta (L.Q..) SCR

1) 552 Koty Burton 12 2) 769 Casey Cruz 12

3) 1261 Garrett Ferguson 12 4) 1262 Justin Mahaffey 12

5) 1263 Cesar Rodriguez 9 6)
Warren SCR

1) 1280 Deviontae Daniels 10 2) 1281 Julian Thomas 11

3) 1282 Michelangelo Zavala 12 4) 1283 Adan Castellanos 10

5) 1284 Matthew Sanchez 12 6) 1285 Tyler Yatco 11
Oak Hills SCR

1) 1253 Kevin Davis 11 2) 1254 Logan Carey 12

3) 1160 Darren Hill 10 4) 1255 Gianni Lyons-Walker 12

5) 1256 Joseph Griffin 9 6) 1257 Denfield Walton 9
Citrus Valley SCR

1) 346 Terrence Robinson 12 2) 1258 Zavier Slaght 12

3) 345 Donovan Wilson 11 4) 347 Christopher Shiley 12

5) 1259 Noel Villarreal 12 6) 1260 Cameron Smith 11
Campbell Hall SCR

1) 1178 Luke Patrick 10 2) 748 Noah Ballard, 11

3) 1179 Antonio Brown 11 4) 1180 Jose Centeno 12

5) 1181 Johnny Jones 11 6) 1182 Jaime Moreland 10
Paraclete SCR

1) 1175 Collin Williams 11 2) 1176 Aaron Cooper 11

3) 222 Branden Smith, 11 4) 1177 Tyler Schatz, 12

5) 533 Aadonis Solomon, 12 6) 224 Zack Nelson, 11
Crespi SCR

1) 250 Trenton Gill 9 2) 248 Trevor Gill 9

3) 247 Cameron Coleman 11 4) 245 Austin Ojogho 12

5) 1191 Nick Loscalzo 9 6)

Foorhill Technology SCR

1) 1183 Alec Llamas 10 2) 958 Moses Bojorquez 12

3) 1184 Mitchell Boring 12 4) 1185 Max Abelell

5) 1186 Andrew Neville 12 6) 752 Jared Rodriguez 11
Oaks Christian SCR

1) 750 Beau Russell 11 2) 210 Chasen Geisler 10

3) 211 Qays Mingo-Long 11 4) 212 Nicholas Moore 11

5) 749 Colin Schaub 11 6) 215 Ezekial Bishop 9
St. Bonaventure SCR

1) 1168 Dillon Chong 11 2) 430 Isaiah Lozano 12

3) 1169 Joseph Sandoval 12 4) 611 Chase Wells 10

5) 1170 Andrew Garcia 12 6) 1171 AJ Masmela 9
Nordhoff SCR

1) 1172 Cesar Esperanza 12 2) 1173 Hudson Handel 12

3) 751 Cameron Kunde 12 4) 612 Joe York 12

5) 1174 Jessee Kuehn 10 6)
Santa Margarita SCR

1) 289 Dimitrius Peters 12 2) 1215 Derek Brajevich 10



3) 287 Blake Hennesay 10

5) 1216 Tru Fulton 10
Alemany

1) 1208 Brian Barry 12

3) 1210 Max Valadez 11

5) 1211 Macanios Casanova 10
Servite

1) 1218 Julius Irvin 10

3) 818 Ian Ward 11

5) 1219 Carlos Perfetti 12
Bonita

1) 816 Caleb Stanton 12

3) 1198 Sean Frescas 12

5) 1199 Gypsy Midieros 12
Notre Dame (Riv)

1) 1192 Jamaal Palmer 11

3) 1194 Vicente Perez 11

5) 1195 Jason Kennel 10
Harvard Westlake

1) 1203 James Chung 9

3) 1205 Brayden Borquez 9

5) 1206 Josh Friedman 12

Boys High Jump

4) 286 Mason Mitchell 12

6) 1217 Trevor Brouellette 11

SCR

2) 1209 Malik Ryans 12

4) 614 Marcel Myers 12

6) 1212 Dominic Tatum 9
SCR

2) 616 Keyon Riley 12

4) 542 Kyle Sandoval 11

6) 1220 Keith Taylor 11
SCR

2) 1197 Charles Terrazas 12

4) 755 Dillon Beckum 11

6) 1200 Noah Anderson 12
SCR

2) 1193 Nick Fruge 11

4) 609 Wesley Smith 12

6) 1196 Clint Nicol 10
SCR

2) 1204 Mason Rodriguez 10

4) 684 Alex Barnum 12

6) 1207 Dustin Jones 11

National H.S: # 7-05.75 4/12/2009

CIF-SS Best: C
State Qual: S

7-04 3/26/1994
6-07
Name

Year School

James White (Grandville, MO)
Jeremy Fisher (Camarillo)

10

11

12

991 Elijah Hughes

12 North, J.W.

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07 6-09 6-11 7-01

PPP (0] 0 0 X0
999 Sean Lee
6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07

PPP PPP 0 0

995 Ryan Laudermilk 12 King, M.L.

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07 6-09
0] 0] 0] 0 XXX

534 Chance Kuehnel 12 Sage Hill

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07 6-09
0 XO 0 0 XXX

987 Bryce Fausset 12 Ventura

6-01 6-03 6-85 6-07 6-09
PPP. O X0 X0 PPP

983 Earnest Sears 11 Alemany

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07 6-09
PPP 0] 0 XXO XPP

986 Cliffton Sullivan 12 Tahquitz

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07
PPP 0 0 XXX

570 James Phillips 11 Yorba Linda

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07
PPP 0 X0 XXX

994 Isaac Grimes 12 Rancho Verde

6-01 6-03 6-05 6-07
0 0 XXO XXX

998 Kamar Wilson 11 Pac/0x.

6-01 6-03 6-05
PPP 0 XXX

997 Maliq Champion 12 Beaumont

6-01 6-03 6-05
0 X0 XXX

988 Spencer Kemmerer 11 Dos Pueblos

6-01 6-03 6-05

0 XXO
10 Trabuco Hills

6-07.00S

6-07.00S

J6-07.00S

J6-07.00S

J6-07.00S

6-05.00

J6-05.00

J6-05.00

6-03.00

J6-03.00

J6-03.00

.00m

.00m

.00m

.00m

.00m

.95m

.95m

.95m

.90m

.90m

.90m



13

14

X0 X0 XXX

984 Colin Cavanaugh
6-01 6-03 6-05

XX0 X0 XXX

215 Ezekial Bishop
6-01 6-03

XX0 XXX

871 Chris Lawry
6-01
XXX
990
1001

Isaiah Rucker
Elijah Steward
996 Derriek Affor
1000 Jack Wiseman

992 Tommy McWilliams
993 Joshua Marks

981 Marcel Sylvester
980 Michael Polk

982 Baylee Carter
562 Ethan Harris

978 Chris Thompson
979 Jordan Baylis
574 Travion Phillips
573 Tyler Vaughns
989 Chris Jones

985 Bryan Hlavin

571 Cortha McNair

Boys Pole Vault

National H.S: # 18-02.25
CIF-SS Best: C
State Qual: S

15-00
Name

12

12

11
11
12

12
12
12
11

5/14/1999
17-e6 3/14/2010

Year

Damien

Oaks Christian

Ventura

Lancaster
Vista Murrieta
Beaumont

Hunt. Beach
Mission Viejo
Knight
Heritage Chr
Valley Chr. (C)
Des. Hot Spr.
V.V. Chr.

Oaks Christian
B. Montgomery
Canyon/Anaheim
B. Amat

Dos Pueblos

J. Serra
Pomona

School

J6-03.

6-01.

00

00

NH

Eric Eshbach, Orangefield, (TX)
Michael Woepse (Mater Dei)

Finals

1.96m

1.85m

10

878 Jett Gordon

12

Marina

14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06 16-00 16-06 17-03

PPP  PPP 0 0
858 Alex Escalera

XX0

11

XXO0
Sage Hill

XXP

14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06 16-00
XXX

0 X0 0 X0
876 Shane Peterson
14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06
0 X0 0 XXO
871 Chris Lawry
14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06
X0 0 (0] XXX
883 Asa Martin
14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06
PPP PPP 0] X
873 Jeremiah Chow
14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06
X0 X0 0 XXX
867 Esteban Suarez
14-00 14-06 15-00 15-06
0 0 X0 XXX
868 Landon Shank
14-00 14-06 15-00
0 XXO X0
881 Chris Doerr
14-00 14-06 15-00
X0 X0 XX0
880 Adam Millet
14-00 14-06 15-00
0 XXO XXX

15-06
XXX

15-06
XXX

12

Moorpark

16-00
XXX

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

Ventura

Great Oak

Canyon/C.C.

South Pasadena

Servite

Trabuco Hills

Corona

16-06.

15-06.

J15-06.

15-00.

15-00.

J15-00.

J15-00.

J15-00.

J15-00.

14-06.

00sS

0es

00s

00s

00sS

00sS

00sS

0es

00s

00

4.72m

4.72m

4.57m

4.57m

4.57m

4.57m

4.57m

4.57m

4.41m



11 882 Sean Kelsay 11 San Clemente 14-00.00 4.26m
14-00 14-06
X0 XXX
11 885 Jerod Stevens 12 Temecula Valley 14-00.00 4.26m
14-00 14-06
X0 XXX
13 879 Zach Green 11 Poly (Riverside) J14-00.00 4.26m
14-00 14-06
XXO0 XXX
-- 877 Aidon Olvera 12 Apple Valley NH
14-00
XXX
-- 887 Andrew Fowler 12 Los Alamitos NH
14-00
XXX
-- 874 Jake Bennett 12 Canyon/C.C. NH
14-00
XXX
-- 886 Michael Chadwick 11 Edison NH
14-00
XXX
-- 869 Pierson 0'Connell 10 Servite NH
14-00
XXX
-- 859 Aaron Fink 11 Crean Luth. SCR
-- 860 Brian Buchmiller 12 Carpinteria SCR
-- 857 Jeffrey Ran 10 Webb SCR
-- 870 Alfonso Deza 12 No. Torrance SCR
-- 863 Niko Amescua 12 Cabrillo/Lom. SCR
-- 864 Bennett Yee 11 Harv.-West. SCR
-- 861 Jimmy Graves 12 Carpinteria SCR
-- 862 Nathaniel Russell 10 Foothill Tech SCR
-- 884 Ariel Dyrek 10 Santa Monica SCR
-- 872 Adam Manchester 12 San Marcos SCR
-- 875 Jonathan James 10 Simi Valley SCR
-- 865 Anthony Liu 10 Rosemead SCR
-- 855 Garret Hoffman 11 St. Joseph (S.M. SCR
-- 856 Giulio Giordani 10 Santa Ynez SCR
-- 866 James Higgins 11 San Luis Obispo SCR
Boys Long Jump
National H.S: # 26-04.75 6/3/1989 James Stallworth (Tulare, CA)
CIF-SS Best: C 25-07 5/13/1967  Proctor (Muir)/McAlister (Blair)
State Qual: S 22-06
Name Year School Finals Wind
1 305 Khalil Dorsey 12 Colony 22-09.50S 0.4 6.94m
22-09.50(0.4) 21-08.50(1.2) 22-06.75(0.5) PASS PASS PASS
2 583 Micheal Dean 12 Chaffey 22-08.255 1.9 6.91m
22-00.50(3.0) 21-05.50(1.1) 21-06.75(1.3) 22-03.25(1.1) 22-08.25(1.9) 20-08.25(-1.7)
3 584 Elijah Lily 12 Cajon 22-06.50 2.1 6.87m
FOUL FOUL 20-04.50(0.9) FOUL 22-06.50(2.1) 21-03(-0.9)
4 323 Brenden Schooler 12 Mission Viejo 22-06.25S 1.1 6.86m

22-06.25(1.1) 21-04.25(0.8) 20-11(-0.3) 21-02(-0.3) 21-07.25(-1.1) 22-03.50(0.8)
5 392 Jordan Testerman 12 Vista Murrieta 22-05.75 -0.8 6.85m
FOUL FOUL 20-02.50(0.3) 22-03.25(-0.0) 21-08.75(-1.5) 22-05.75(-0.8)

6 580 Christian Navarett 12 Oak Hills 22-05.00 1.2 6.83m
FOUL 22-05(1.2) FOUL FOUL 19-10.75(-0.6) 19-09.50(-1.8)
7 374 Bryan Thompson 11 Rancho Verde 22-04.50 0.7 6.81m
21-09.50(1.1) 22-00.75(1.7) 21-11.50(0.6) 22-00.50(0.7) 22-04.50(0.7) 22-01.50(-0.4)
8 576 Michael Mitchell 12 Tesoro 22-03.50 1.6 6.79m
FOUL 21-08.75(+0.0) FOUL 22-03.50(1.6) FOUL FOUL
9 578 Anthony Reyes 11 Elsinore 22-03.00 2.6 6.78m

20-08(3.2) 20-06.50(0.3) FOUL 22-03(2.6) 21-01.25(2.3) 18-09.50(-2.1)



10 577 Isaiah Silverson 12 Royal 22-02.50 2.5 6.76m
22-02.50(2.5) 21-05.75(-0.2) 20-10(0.3) 21-01.75(0.7) 21-09(1.5) 21-00.50(-1.1)

11 558 Jose Rubio 12 Los Alamitos 22-01.25 0.9 6.73m
FOUL FOUL 20-11.50(0.2) 20-03.50(0.8) 22-01.25(0.9) 22-01(-2.1)
12 582 Jordyn Manier 12 Roosevelt, E 21-10.00 1.6 6.65m
21-10(1.6) 21-08.50(1.5) 21-04.25(-0.2) 21-03.25(2.2) 20-07.75(0.9) 21-02(-0.2)
-- 574 Travion Phillips 10 Canyon/Anaheim SCR  NWI
-- 575 Jabriel Smith 10 North, J.W. SCR NWI
-- 579 Jalen Walker 12 Lawndale SCR  NWI
-- 581 Shane Sipes 12 Newbury Park SCR  NWI
-- 585 Jacob Lister 12 Vista Murrieta SCR  NWI
-- 562 Ethan Harris 12 V.V. Chr. SCR  NWI
-- 561 Ean East 12 St. Paul SCR NWI
-- 564 Jah Strange 12 Xavier Prep SCR  NWI
-- 563 Alex Saldana 11 Hamilton SCR  NWI
-- 559 Miles McCord 11 Sage Hill SCR  NWI
-- 534 Chance Kuehnel 12 Sage Hill SCR  NWI
-- 218 AV Bennett 12 B. Diego SCR NWI
-- 560 Joel Serugo 12 Cate SCR  NWI
-- 571 Cortha McNair 12 Pomona SCR  NWI
-- 570 James Phillips 11 Yorba Linda SCR NWI
-- 261 Morrell Osling 11 Ant.Valley SCR  NWI
-- 573 Tyler Vaughns 12 B. Amat SCR  NWI
-- 566 Seth Enochs 11 Yucca Valley SCR  NWI
-- 565 Travis Smiley 12 Valley Chr. (C) SCR  NWI
-- 569 Grant Wilson 12 Santa Margarita SCR  NWI
-- 567 Matthew Nocita 10 Chaminade SCR  NWI

Boys Triple Jump

National H.S: # 52-10.50 5/6/1980 Charles Mayfield (Muir, Pasadena, CA)
CIF-SS Best: C 52-10.50 5/6/1980 Charles Mayfield (Muir)
State Qual: S 46-05

Name Year School Finals Wind
1 261 Morrell Osling 11 Ant.valley 48-08.00S 0.2 14.83m
48-04.75(1.8) 46-05.25(1.2) PASS PASS PASS 48-08(0.2)
2 564 Jah Strange 12 Xavier Prep 47-04.75S 1.5 14.44m
46-11.50(1.1) 47-04.75(1.5) 47-00.25(1.1) 46-08(-0.6) PASS PASS
3 1166 Micqwuan Wright 12 Paramount 46-10.50S 0.2 14.28m
45-08(2.2) 45-05(1.5) 46-03.25(-0.7) 46-10.50(0.2) 45-11.75(0.3) PASS
4 1146 BJ MclLaurin 12 Bonita 46-07.25S 1.8 14.20m
FOUL FOUL 45-00.75(-0.2) 45-08.50(0.8) FOUL 46-07.25(1.8)
5 1165 CJ Stevenson 10 Great Oak 46-04.00 0.5 14.12m
FOUL FOUL 39-05.25(0.1) 44-07(-0.3) FOUL 46-04(0.5)
6 994 Isaac Grimes 12 Rancho Verde 46-03.75 1.5 14.11m
44-11.50(2.1) 46-03.75(1.5) FOUL FOUL 45-04.25(0.1) 45-02(0.4)
7 1154 Jerry Zheng 12 Rowland 45-08.75 0.3 13.93m
44-00(1.1) 45-03(2.9) 45-05(1.0) 44-11.75(0.2) 45-08.75(0.3) 44-11.75(2.1)
8 1151 Reece Smith 11 Oak Park 45-05.75 -0.2 13.86m
43-09(1.1) 44-03.75(0.2) FOUL FOUL 45-05.75(-0.2) 44-01.25(1.3)
9 578 Anthony Reyes 11 Elsinore 45-02.75 1.2 13.78m
44-01(0.5) 45-02.75(1.2) 44-11.50(1.4) 45-01.25(0.9) FOUL 44-07.25(2.1)
10 1143 Fred Goodman 12 Oaks Christian 44-08.25 0.7 13.62m
43-09(-1.1) 44-01.50(1.5) 43-05(-1.0) 43-03.50(-0.5) 44-08.25(0.7) 44-01(2.2)
11 1139 Fisayo Omilana 12 Xavier Prep 43-10.75 0.5 13.37m
FOUL 43-10(0.3) 43-01.75(1.0) 43-10.75(0.5) 42-03.75(-0.6) FOUL
12 582 Jordyn Manier 12 Roosevelt, E 43-00.50 2.3 13.11m
43-00.50(2.3) PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS
-- 1156 Nate Ledoux 11 Woodbridge SCR  NWI
-- 1164 Ijon Akahi 11 Beckman SCR  NWI
-- 1155 BJ Ubani 11 West Covina SCR  NWI
-- 1158 Kanaad Hall 12 Perris SCR  NWI
-- 1160 Darren Hill 10 Oak Hills SCR  NWI

-- 1163 Noah Powell 12 Burbank SCR NWI



1157 Jabari Reynolds
1144 Tim Stalboerger
1142 Richard Chau
1145 Kane Jajieh

1141 Chandler Barbato
1140 Chris McElrath
233 Christian Gilbert
1152 Jacob Fimbres
1150 Chuma Azinge
1153 Tyrone Barnes
1148 Bren-denn Walton
1147 Quincy Boxley
1149 Devin Collins

Boys Shot Put

National H.S: # 77-00 5/5/1979
CIF-SS Best: C 72-03 5/8/2015

State Qual: S 56-00

Name Ye

11 Ayala

12 Oaks Christian
10 Oxford Academy
12 Diamond Ranch

10 Xavier Prep

12 Xavier Prep

10 Arrow. Chr.

12 Sonora

10 San Marino

12 Eastside

12 Banning

12 Banning

12 Don Lugo

ar School

Fin

als

Michael Carter (Jefferson, Dallas, TX)
Matt Katnik (St. John Bosco)

10

11

12

506 Bronson Osborn
65-04.25 64-08.75 67-0
503 Kylan Wilborn
60-03.25 60-00.75 60-0
507 Clint Meyer

59-05 PASS PASS PASS
518 Jake Arnold

51-06.75 58-02.25 FOUL
516 Cole Smith

56-00.25 FOUL 55-11 F
511 Jorge Gonzalez

51-01 55-05 55-01.50 55-11.75 53-08.75

508 Jordon Ammann
52-10.75 52-05.50 53-0
523 Kevin Quisumbing
52-09 53-01.25 FOUL 5
502 Tyler Moulton
52-00.75 FOUL 54-03 5
514 Eddie Chagoya
49-02.25 FOUL 53-00.75
517 Michael Jarboe

52-08 FOUL 52-01.75 F
526 Kristian Crabb
50-01.25 FOUL 51-05 5
521 Kamal Muhammad

520 Tyler Glosser

522 Josh Johnson

515 Eduardo Zul

525 Angel Miranda

528 Ryan Gonter

524 Jackson Rager

497 Adam Silverman

496 Sebastian Schiff

499 Luciano Barretto

498 Niklas Gustav

494 Marcos Alvarez

493 Joe Gallardo

495 Ben Rantz

512 Charles Vernoy

510 Robbie Otal

513 Gabriel Coronado

504 Vincent Raggio

500 Dallas Holliday

505 Reuben Jacob

11 Esperanza

68-01

3.50 FOUL 68-01.50 66-10

11 Notre Dame (S.O.

61-08.

7.25 FOUL 60-00.75 61-08

12 Esperanza
PASS PASS
11 Marina

59-05.

58-02.

54-10 FOUL 57-04.25

11 Newport Harbor
OUL FOUL FOUL
12 Ventura

12 Esperanza

7.50 54-06.25 FOUL

12 Loyola

56-00.

55-11.
55-00
55-01.

55-01.75

54-04.

3-07.75 53-02.75 54-04.75

12 Burr./Rid.

3-03 54-00 51-11.50

11 Arr. Grande

FOUL FOUL FOUL

11 Newport Harbor

54-03.

53-00.

52-08.

OUL 51-05.75 51-05.50

12 Hunt. Beach

1-08.25 FOUL FOUL

12 Knight

11 Valencia (P)
11 Valley View

11 San Jacinto

12 Paramount

11 Vista Murrieta
11 Dana Hills

12 Paraclete

12 La Salle

09 Oaks Christian
12 Aquinas

12 Desert

12 St. Paul

12 St. Joseph (S.M.

12 Ventura
11 Oak Park
11 Golden Valley

12 Notre Dame (S.O.

10 Oaks Christian
10 Hueneme

51-08

.50S

00s

25S

25S

75

75

75

00

75

00

.25

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

18.

17.

17.

17.

16.

16.

16.

16.

16.

15.

11m

73m

07m

o6m

80m

57m

53m

17m

o5m

75m



Boys Discus Throw

National H.S: # 236-06 4/26/2009
CIF-SS Best: C 213-07 6/2/2006

State Qual: S 168-09

Name

Year School

Mason Finley (Buena Vista, CO)
Bo Taylor (Newport Harbor)

Finals

10

11

12

924 Kyle Carrillo
195-02 187-04 200-01
527 Seth Knowlton
182-00 190-05 176-00
506 Bronson Osborn
180-06 177-02 165-08
925 Garrett Kocab

FOUL 178-00 FOUL 163-02 167-01

921 Luke Wattenberg
156-11 173-07 168-05
508 Jordon Ammann
157-09 176-03 FOUL
510 Robbie Otal
173-11 169-05
516 Cole Smith
163-07 136-00 165-02
502 Tyler Moulton
166-11 FOUL
931 Jaime Navarro
167-09 161-09 159-07
929 William Flournoy
164-00 FOUL 159-05
923 John Elam

144-01 147-04 FOUL
933 Ryan Coy

926 Nathan Bell

927 Mitchell Aslo

932 Brock Wallander
928 Daniel Alejandre
930 Oscar Payez

522 Josh Johnson

497 Adam Silverman

916 Andrew Doulames
918 Homero Espana

914 Cesar Lopez

493 Joe Gallardo

915 Jose Garcia

512 Charles Vernoy

922 Adan Hernandez

513 Gabriel Coronado
920 Mason Crane

919 Kyle Felix

507 Clint Meyer

169-01

FOUL

149-07 172-10 172-09

161-06 157-04

144-08

12 Westlake
192-08 180-05
12 Great 0Oak
187-08 192-10
11 Esperanza
164-11 184-09 180-01
11 Serrano

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

12 J. Serra

166-06 176-03 169-10
12 Esperanza

160-05 FOUL
11 Oak Park
165-08 FOUL FOUL

11 Newport Harbor
162-05 167-03 173-09
12 Burr./Rid.

161-08
10 Great Oak
141-03 FOUL
12 Cajon

159-00

FOUL
11 Canyon/C.C.
FOUL 155-05
12 Los Alamitos

12 Perris

12 Burbank

12 Vista Murrieta
12 Pac/0x.

12 Downey

11 vValley View

12 Paraclete

12 Linfield

12 Nordhoff

11 Xavier Prep

12 St. Paul

12 St. Joseph (S.M.
12 Ventura

12 Los Amigos

11 Golden Valley
11 C.D.M.

12 Burr./Rid.

12 Esperanza

200-01S

192-10S

184-09S

178-00S

176-03S

J176-03S

173-11S

173-09S

172-10S

167-09

164-00

155-05

SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR
SCR

56.

54.

53.

53.

53.

52.

52.

51.

49.

a47.

31m

25m

72m

72m

00m

95m

67m

13m

98m

37m



